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16 Safariland
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20 Safariland
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36 Avon

37 Avon

39 Safariland
40 Safariland
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Model

1351151 (FAV G3)
CAT

72601-220

1354506 and 1351920
1352016

W N 0

Fo R R R
w W W Ww
o 00 oo

1352009
1352011
1223589-SL
1223589-SS
1347534
EP-EMRL
MASTv4DO0J.42-1.0BK
70501-555
72606-3
1219793-M
1219794-F
1220902-58
1166518
1303518-0C
1348925
1345301
1303518-BC
2053001015
BT-TKN-MTKN-ADV-BK
M-TQH-TNS-RG
80-0479

%

23 MSRP
1130.00
31.59
2034.00
3050.00

430.00
750.00
12.50
12.50
640.00
6.99
150.00
793.00
213.00
2150.00
2150.00
50.00
315.00
480.00
195.00
470.00
480.00
48.50
215.95
11.95
38.99

24 MSRP
1170.00
31.59
2237.00
3175.00

o
P P
Q
()
o

voanlaca

12.50
780.00
6.99
158.00
832.00
220.00
2200.00
2200.00
50.00
355.00
500.00
200.00
485.00
500.00
48.50
219.95
12.95
38.99

%Change

MSRP
3.54%
0.00%
9.98%
4.10%
2.13%

N

do Yo —— ——
[«

w 1 0 ~d

(=)

2.33%
2.33%
0.00%
12.70%
4.17%
2.56%
3.19%
4.17%
0.00%
1.85%
8.37%
0.00%

664.71
25.84
1794.71
1794.12

187.94
1264.71
1264.71

29.41

185.29

282.35

114.71

276.47

282.35

33.35
165.14
9.85
33.71
25%
10%
15%
15%

2023 Price 2024 Price Price

%Change
688.24 3.54%
25.84 0.00%
1973.82 9.98%
1867.65 4.10%
282.35 2.13%
220.59 -6:25%
57647 -8-73%
273.53 8.14%
441.18 0.00%
7.35 0.00%
7.35 0.00%
458.82 21.88%
4.27 0.00%
122.68 5.33%
734.12 4.92%
194.12 3.29%
1294.12 2.33%
1294.12 2.33%
29.41 0.00%
208.82 12.70%
294.12 4.17%
117.65 2.56%
285.29 3.19%
294.12 4.17%
33.35 0.00%
168.20 1.85%
10.67 8.37%
33.71 0.00%
25%
10%
15%
15%

**Vendor submitted replacement model numbers for lines 14 and 15, awarded models discontinued; removing lines from contract. svm
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AVON Models MSRP 2023 Price List

2023 First Responder Price List

Version

5.0. Effective
Oct. 24th, 2022

FM54 TWIN PORT APR
P/N

Description

72850-16 FM54 APR Assembly, Twinport LGE $929.00
72850-15 FM54 APR Assembly, Twinport MED $929.00
72850-14 FM54 APR Assembly, Twinport SML $929.00
72850-13 FM54 APR Assembly, Twinport XS $929.00

FM54 TWIN PORT SPECIALIST RESPONDER KIT

P/N

Description

70501-697-8 FM54 Twinport Specialist Responder Kit LGE $1,198.00
70501-697-7 FM54 Twinport Specialist Responder Kit MED $1,198.00
70501-697-6 FM54 Twinport Specialist Responder Kit SML $1,198.00
70501-697-5 FM54 Twinport Specialist Responder Kit XS $1,198.00

FM53 SINGLE PORT APR

P/N Description
72601-250-1 FM53 APR Assembly Single Port RH LGE $1,693.00
72601-250-4 FM53 APR Assembly Single Port RH MED $1,693.00
72601-250-7 FM53 APR Assembly Single Port RH SML $1,693.00
72601-250-10 FM53 APR Assembly Single Port RH XS $1,693.00
72601-250-2 FM53 APR Assembly Single Port LH LGE $1,693.00
72601-250-5 FM53 APR Assembly Single Port LH MED $1,693.00
72601-250-8 FM53 APR Assembly Single Port LH SML $1,693.00
72601-250-11 FM53 APR Assembly Single Port LH XS $1,693.00

FM53 TWIN PORT APR

P/N Description
72601-250-3 FM53 APR Assembly Twinport LGE $1,635.00
72601-250-6 FM53 APR Assembly Twinport MED $1,635.00
72601-250-9 FM53 APR Assembly Twinport SML $1,635.00
72601-250-12 FM53 APR Assembly Twinport XS $1,635.00

FM53 SINGLE PORT SPECIALIST RESPONDER KIT

P/N Description
72601-220 FMS53 Specialist Responder Kit Single Port RH LGE $2,034.00
72601-221 FM53 Specialist Responder Kit Single Port RH MED $2,034.00
72601-222 FM53 Specialist Responder Kit Single Port RH SML $2,034.00
72601-223 FM53 Specialist Responder Kit Single Port RH XS $2,034.00
72601-224 FM53 Specialist Responder Kit Single Port LH LGE $2,034.00
72601-225 FM53 Specialist Responder Kit Single Port LH MED $2,034.00
72601-226 FM53 Specialist Responder Kit Single Port LH SML $2,034.00
72601-227 FMS53 Specialist Responder Kit Single Port LH XS $2,034.00

FM53 TWIN PORT SPECIALIST RESPONDER KIT

P/N Description
72601-228 FM53 Twinport Specialist Responder Kit LGE $1,942.00
72601-229 FMS53 Twinport Specialist Responder Kit MED $1,942.00
72601-230 FMS53 Twinport Specialist Responder Kit SML $1,942.00
72601-231 FMS53 Twinport Specialist Responder Kit XS $1,942.00

C50 CBRN TWIN PORT APR

P/N

Description
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70501-187 C50 APR Assembly LGE $529.00
70501-188 C50 APR Assembly MED $529.00
70501-189 C50 APR Assembly SML $529.00

C50 FIRST RESPONDER KIT

P/N

Description

70501-555 C50 First Responder Kit LGE $793.00
70501-556 C50 First Responder Kit MED $793.00
70501-557 C50 First Responder Kit SML $793.00

PC50 TWIN PORT APR
P/N

Description

70501-632 PC50 APR Assembly, Twin Port LGE $354.00
70501-633 PC50 APR Assembly, Twin Port MED $354.00
70501-634 PC50 APR Assembly, Twin Port SML $354.00

PC50 ENFORCER KIT
P/N

Description

70501-628-1 PC50 Enforcer Kit LGE $510.00
70501-628-2 PC50 Enforcer Kit MED $510.00
70501-628-3 PC50 Enforcer Kit SML $510.00

Description

71400-1 FMS50 APR Assembly LGE $573.00
71400-2 FMS50 APR Assembly MED $573.00
71400-3 FMS50 APR Assembly SML $573.00

FM50 APR SYSTEM

Description
71450-1 FM50 APR System LGE $814.00
71450-2 FM50 APR System MED $814.00
71450-3 FM50 APR System SML $814.00

FM50 TO FM51 CONVERSION COMPONENTS

P/N Description
71013/1 Protective Hood, Green SML-MED $963.00
71013/2 Protective Hood, Green LGE $963.00
602649 Microphone Assembly (Dynamic Microphone and Microphone Adapter) $252.00
72601-20 Dynamic Microphone $81.00
72601/14 Microphone Adapter $200.00
71009/4 Communication Lead $79.00
71012/1 Breathing Hose $98.00
70501-603 FM51 Operator Manual $18.00

NH15 CBRN HOOD

Description
75027-104-D1-AC NH15 CBRN Hood (Extra Small) with Attachment for Duty Belt & Leg Strap $270.00
75027-100-D1-AC NH15 CBRN Hood (Regular) with Attachment for Duty Belt & Leg Strap $270.00
75027-107-D1-AC NH15 CBRN Hood (Large) with Attachment for Duty Belt & Leg Strap $270.00
75027-104-D2-AC NH15 CBRN Hood (Extra Small) with Attachment for Duty Belt $270.00
75027-100-D2-AC NH15 CBRN Hood (Regular) with Attachment for Duty Belt $270.00
75027-107-D2-AC NH15 CBRN Hood (Large) with Attachment for Duty Belt $270.00
75027-104-D3-AC NH15 CBRN Hood (Extra Small) in High Viz Industrial/H2S Carrier with Belt Mount $270.00
75027-100-D3-AC NH15 CBRN Hood (Regular) in High Viz Industrial/H2S Carrier with Belt Mount $270.00
75027-107-D3-AC NH15 CBRN Hood (Large) in High Viz Industrial/H2S Carrier with Belt Mount $270.00
75027-104T-D1-AC NH15 Training Hood (Extra Small) $200.00
75027-100T-D1-AC NH15 Training Hood (Regular) $200.00
75027-107T-D1-AC NH15 Training Hood (Large) $200.00
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Vision Correction System

$126.00

OPTIONAL CYLINDER & BACKFRAME ACCESSORIES

Configuration Code Description
M None $0.00
N Cylinder Bag, 2216 psi, 30 MIN, Black $221.00
o Cylinder Bag, 4500 psi, 30 MIN, Black $221.00
P Cylinder Bag, 4500 psi, 45 MIN, Black $229.00
Q Cylinder Bag, 4500 psi, 60 MIN, Black $235.00
R Shoulder Pad Assembly $78.00

ACCESSORIES AND SPARE PARTS

FILTRATION
Description
72606-3 CTCF50 Riot Agent Filter (Pack of 4) $213.00
71601-1-1 FM61 Canister Pair $106.00
72602-2 CBRNCF50 (Each) $78.00
605915-01 CFP100 Particulate Filter (Each) $26.00

FILTRATION ACCESSORIES

P/N

Description

601949

Filter Mount Converter Kit (For use with FM50 only)

$52.00

602204

Filter Mount Converter Removal Tool (For use with FM50 only)

$143.00

COMMUNICATION

Description
70501-229 Voice Projection Unit $472.00
72601-20 Dynamic Microphone $81.00
71601-13 Microphone Assembly $244.00
71601-11 Voice Projection Unit with Microphone Assembly $624.00
71601-12 Voice Projection Unit Microphone $192.00
72601-14 Microphone Adapter $200.00
70501-167 Communications Lead 15" $84.00
70501-167-1 Communications Lead 25" $96.00
602240 Voice Projection Unit Gen Il $648.00
602649 Microphone Assembly Gen I $252.00
602651 Voice Projection Unit Gen Il with Microphone Assembly $799.00
602343 Savox VA-30 System Complete; Lapel Mic/Voice Amp, E-Mic & Charger with Cable $561.00
602344 Savox VA-30; Lapel Mic/Voice Amp only with Charger & USB Cable $382.00
602345 Savox VA-30; E-Mic only $239.00
602346 Savox Replacement Charger & USB Cable $68.00
Headsets & Mask Adapters:
TEC-TP-GMCC-EP18-A Acoustic Tube Earpiece with Mask Connection $365.00
TEC-TP-MIC6-EP16-A-D Acoustic Tube Earpiece with Dynamic Lapel Mic $510.00
606744 4-Pin "Y" Cable Mask Adapter with 15" Cable $239.00
606748 4-Pin" Y" Cable Mask Adapter with 18" Cable $239.00
606745 2-Pin RA to 3.5mm Mask Cable (15") $160.00
606792 2-Pin RA to 3.5mm Mask Cable (18") $160.00
PTT1 Press-To-Talk and MFF Kits:
606973 Mobile Field Force Elarpiece with Mask Connection anfi Press-To-TaIk Unit (Blat.ik) Cohfigured for Dynamic Mic with 12" Fixed $859.00
Cable and U329 Radio Connector, Waterproof PPT Switch, and Alligator Mounting Clip
606974 Mobile Field Force Earpiece With Mask Connection and Press-To-TaIk Unit A(Black) ConfigAuredAfor Dynamic Mic with 12" Fixed $999.00
Cable and Motorola APX Radio Connector, Waterproof PPT Switch, and Alligator Mounting Clip
606975 Mobile Field Force Earpiece With Mask Connection and Press-To-TaIk UnitA(BIack) ConfiAguredAfor Dynamic Mic with 12" Fixed $1,045.00
Cable and Motorola XTS Radio Connector, Waterproof PPT Switch, and Alligator Mounting Clip
606976 Mobile Field Force Earpiece witrl\ Mask Connection and Press-To-TaIk Unit (Bl'flck) Configur?d f0|i Dynamic Mic with 12" Fixed $859.00
Cable and Kenwood TK-480 Radio Connector, Waterproof PPT Switch, and Alligator Mounting Clip
606977 Mobile Field quce EarpieceAwith Mask Connection and Press-ATo-TaIk UniF (Black) Confligure(li for Dynamic Mic with 12" Fixed $1,019.00
Cable and Harris P5300 Radio Connector, Waterproof PPT Switch, and Alligator Mounting Clip
606978 Mobile Field Force Earpiece with Mask Connection and Press-To-Talk Unit (Black) Configured for Dynamic Mic with 12" Fixed $1,145.00

Cable and Harris XG-100 Radio Connector, Waterproof PPT Switch, and Alligator Mounting Clip

(Customized configurations available upon request)
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AVON Models MSRP 2024 Price List

Version
2024 First Responder Price List - Standard 4.0. Effective

Aug. 1st, 2024

Description
72850-16 FM54 APR Assembly, Twinport LGE S 976.00
72850-15 FM54 APR Assembly, Twinport MED S 976.00
72850-14 FM54 APR Assembly, Twinport SML S 976.00
72850-13 FM54 APR Assembly, Twinport XS S 976.00

FM54 TWIN PORT SPECIALIST RESPONDER KIT

P/N Description
70501-697-8 FM54 Twinport Specialist Responder Kit LGE S 1,258.00
70501-697-7 FM54 Twinport Specialist Responder Kit MED S 1,258.00
70501-697-6 FM54 Twinport Specialist Responder Kit SML S 1,258.00
70501-697-5 FM54 Twinport Specialist Responder Kit XS S 1,258.00

FM53 SINGLE PORT APR

P/N Description
72601-250-1 FM53 APR Assembly Single Port RH LGE S 1,862.00
72601-250-4 FM53 APR Assembly Single Port RH MED S 1,862.00
72601-250-7 FM53 APR Assembly Single Port RH SML S 1,862.00
72601-250-10 FM53 APR Assembly Single Port RH XS S 1,862.00
72601-250-2 FM53 APR Assembly Single Port LH LGE S 1,862.00
72601-250-5 FM53 APR Assembly Single Port LH MED S 1,862.00
72601-250-8 FM53 APR Assembly Single Port LH SML S 1,862.00
72601-250-11 FM53 APR Assembly Single Port LH XS S 1,862.00

FM53 TWIN PORT APR

P/N Description
72601-250-3 FM53 APR Assembly Twinport LGE S 1,799.00
72601-250-6 FM53 APR Assembly Twinport MED S 1,799.00
72601-250-9 FM53 APR Assembly Twinport SML S 1,799.00
72601-250-12 FM53 APR Assembly Twinport XS S 1,799.00

FM53 SINGLE PORT SPECIALIST RESPONDER KIT

P/N Description
72601-220 FM53 Specialist Responder Kit Single Port RH LGE S 2,237.00
72601-221 FM53 Specialist Responder Kit Single Port RH MED S 2,237.00
72601-222 FM53 Specialist Responder Kit Single Port RH SML S 2,237.00
72601-223 FM53 Specialist Responder Kit Single Port RH XS S 2,237.00
72601-224 FM53 Specialist Responder Kit Single Port LH LGE S 2,237.00
72601-225 FM53 Specialist Responder Kit Single Port LH MED S 2,237.00
72601-226 FM53 Specialist Responder Kit Single Port LH SML S 2,237.00
72601-227 FM53 Specialist Responder Kit Single Port LH XS S 2,237.00

FM53 TWIN PORT SPECIALIST RESPONDER KIT

P/N Description
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72601-228 FM53 Twinport Specialist Responder Kit LGE S 2,136.00
72601-229 FM53 Twinport Specialist Responder Kit MED S 2,136.00
72601-230 FM53 Twinport Specialist Responder Kit SML S 2,136.00
72601-231 FM53 Twinport Specialist Responder Kit XS S 2,136.00

C50 CBRN TWIN PORT APR

P/N

Description

70501-187 C50 APR Assembly LGE S 555.00
70501-188 C50 APR Assembly MED S 555.00
70501-189 C50 APR Assembly SML S 555.00

C50 FIRST RESPONDER KIT
P/N

Description

70501-555 C50 First Responder Kit LGE S 832.00
70501-556 C50 First Responder Kit MED S 832.00
70501-557 C50 First Responder Kit SML S 832.00

PC50 TWIN PORT APR
P/N

Description

70501-632 PC50 APR Assembly, Twin Port LGE S 372.00
70501-633 PC50 APR Assembly, Twin Port MED S 372.00
70501-634 PC50 APR Assembly, Twin Port SML S 372.00

PC50 ENFORCER KIT
P/N

Description

70501-628-1 PC50 Enforcer Kit LGE $ 536.00
70501-628-2 PC50 Enforcer Kit MED $ 536.00
70501-628-3 PC50 Enforcer Kit SML $ 536.00

Description

71400-1 FM50 APR Assembly LGE S 602.00
71400-2 FM50 APR Assembly MED S 602.00
71400-3 FM50 APR Assembly SML S 602.00

FM50 APR SYSTEM
P/N

Description

71450-1 FM50 APR System LGE S 854.00
71450-2 FM50 APR System MED S 854.00
71450-3 FM50 APR System SML S 854.00

FM50 TO FM51 CONVERSION COMP
P/N

ONENTS

Description

71013/1 Protective Hood, Green SML-MED S 1,010.00
71013/2 Protective Hood, Green LGE S 1,010.00
602649 Microphone Assembly (Dynamic Microphone and Microphone Adapter) S 299.00
72601-20 Dynamic Microphone S 95.00
72601/14 Microphone Adapter S 234.00
71009/4 Communication Lead S 84.00
71012/1 Breathing Hose S 105.00
70501-603 FM51 Operator Manual S 19.25

NH15 CBRN HOOD

P/N

Description

75027-104-D1-AC

NH15 CBRN Hood (Extra Small) with Attachment for Duty Belt & Leg Strap

280.00
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Cylinder Bag, 4500 psi, 60 MIN, Black

246.00

Shoulder Pad Assembly

82.00

ACCESSORIES AND SPARE PARTS

FILTRATION

Description

72606-3 CTCF50 Riot Agent Filter (Pack of 4) S 220.00
71601-1-1 FM61 Canister Pair S 111.00
72602-2 CBRNCF50 (Each) S 82.00
605915-01 CFP100 Particulate Filter (Each) S 27.00

FILTRATION ACCESSORIES

P/N

Description

601949

Filter Mount Converter Kit (For use with FM50 only)

56.00

602204- 606876

Filter Mount Converter Removal Tool (For use with FM50 only)

153.00

COMMUNICATION
P/N

Description

70501-229 Voice Projection Unit S 552.00
72601-20 Dynamic Microphone S 95.00
71601-13 Microphone Assembly S 286.00
71601-11 Voice Projection Unit with Microphone Assembly S 730.00
71601-12 Voice Projection Unit Microphone S 225.00
72601-14 Microphone Adapter S 234.00
70501-167 Communications Lead 15" S 98.00
70501-167-1 Communications Lead 25" S 112.00
602240 Voice Projection Unit Gen Il S 771.00
602649 Microphone Assembly Gen Il S 299.00
602651 Voice Projection Unit Gen Il with Microphone Assembly S 950.00
602343 Savox VA-30 System Complete; Lapel Mic/Voice Amp, E-Mic & Charger with Cable S 589.00
602344 Savox VA-30; Lapel Mic/Voice Amp only with Charger & USB Cable S 400.00
602345 Savox VA-30; E-Mic only S 250.00
602346 Savox Replacement Charger & USB Cable S 71.00
Headsets & Mask Adapters:
TEC-TP-GMCC-EP18-A Acoustic Tube Earpiece with Mask Connection S 394.00
TEC-TP-MIC6-EP16-A-D Acoustic Tube Earpiece with Dynamic Lapel Mic S 551.00
606744 4-Pin "Y" Cable Mask Adapter with 15" Cable S 256.00
606748 4-Pin" Y" Cable Mask Adapter with 18" Cable S 256.00
606745 2-Pin RA to 3.5mm Mask Cable (15") S 173.00
606792 2-Pin RA to 3.5mm Mask Cable (18") S 173.00
PTT1 Press-To-Talk Kits:
606973 Mobi!e Field Force Earpiece with Mask Connection and Press-To.-TaIk Unit (I'3Iack) Conﬁglfred f?r Dynamic Mic with S 928.00
12" Fixed Cable and U329 Radio Connector, Waterproof PPT Switch, and Alligator Mounting Clip
606974 Mobi!e Field Force Earpiece with Mask‘Connection and Press-To-Talk Un.it (Black) Co.nﬂgured for I?ynan-wic Mic with S 1,079.00
12" Fixed Cable and Motorola APX Radio Connector, Waterproof PPT Switch, and Alligator Mounting Clip
606975 Mobi!e Field Force Earpiece with Mask'Connection and Press-To-Talk Un.it (Black) Co'nfigured for F)ynar.nic Mic with S 1,129.00
12" Fixed Cable and Motorola XTS Radio Connector, Waterproof PPT Switch, and Alligator Mounting Clip
606976 Mobi!e Field Force Earpiece with Mask Co‘nnection and Press-To-Talk Unit (I.3Iack) Conﬁgured for Dyn‘amic‘Mic with S 928.00
12" Fixed Cable and Kenwood TK-480 Radio Connector, Waterproof PPT Switch, and Alligator Mounting Clip
606977 Mobi!e Field Force Earpiejce with Mas!( Connection and Press-To-Talk U'nit (Black) C.onfigured for'Dyna'mic Mic with s 1,101.00
12" Fixed Cable and Harris P5300 Radio Connector, Waterproof PPT Switch, and Alligator Mounting Clip
606978 Mobile Field Force Earpiece with Mask Connection and Press-To-Talk Unit (Black) Configured for Dynamic Mic with S 1,237.00

12" Fixed Cable and Harris XG-100 Radio Connector, Waterproof PPT Switch, and Alligator Mounting Clip
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&) BLUE FORCE GEAR'

2023 Price List

Part Number Description UPC MSRP/MAP
Trauma Kit Pouches - Belt mounted and MOLLE mounted Trauma Kit NOW! Pouches - Various sizes and content levels
[Micro Trauma Kit NOW! - MOLLE mount with Helium Whisper
HW-TKN-MTKN-EMPTY-BK Micro Trauma Kit NOW! - MOLLE Helium Whisper - Empty (no medical contents) - Black 812114025400 $89.95
HW-TKN-MTKN-EMPTY-CB Micro Trauma Kit NOW! - MOLLE Helium Whisper - Empty (no medical contents) - Coyote Brown 812114025417 $89.95
HW-TKN-MTKN-EMPTY-MC Micro Trauma Kit NOW! - MOLLE Helium Whisper - Empty (no medical contents) - MultiCam® 812114025424 $89.95
HW-TKN-MTKN-EMPTY-RG Micro Trauma Kit NOW! - MOLLE Helium Whisper - Empty (no medical contents) - Ranger Green 812114029927 $89.95
HW-TKN-MTKN-EMPTY-WF Micro Trauma Kit NOW! - MOLLE Helium Whisper - Empty (no medical contents) - Wolf Gray 812114025448 $89.95
HW-TKN-MTKN-ESS-BK Micro Trauma Kit NOW! - MOLLE Helium Whisper - Essentials Supplies - Black 810073650008 $140.95
HW-TKN-MTKN-ESS-CB Micro Trauma Kit NOW! - MOLLE Helium Whisper - Essentials Supplies - Coyote Brown 810073650015 $140.95
HW-TKN-MTKN-ESS-MC Micro Trauma Kit NOW! - MOLLE Helium Whisper - Essentials Supplies - MultiCam® 810073650022 $140.95
HW-TKN-MTKN-ESS-RG Micro Trauma Kit NOW! - MOLLE Helium Whisper - Essentials Supplies - Ranger Green 810073651333 $140.95
HW-TKN-MTKN-ESS-WF Micro Trauma Kit NOW! - MOLLE Helium Whisper - Essentials Supplies - Wolf Gray 810073650046 $140.95
HW-TKN-MTKN-PRO-BK Micro Trauma Kit NOW! - MOLLE Helium Whisper - Pro Supplies - Black 810073650053 $175.95
HW-TKN-MTKN-PRO-CB Micro Trauma Kit NOW! - MOLLE Helium Whisper - Pro Supplies - Coyote Brown 810073650060 $175.95
HW-TKN-MTKN-PRO-MC Micro Trauma Kit NOW! - MOLLE Helium Whisper - Pro Supplies - MultiCam® 810073650077 $175.95
HW-TKN-MTKN-PRO-RG Micro Trauma Kit NOW! - MOLLE Helium Whisper - Pro Supplies - Ranger Green 810073651340 $175.95
HW-TKN-MTKN-PRO-WF Micro Trauma Kit NOW! - MOLLE Helium Whisper - Pro Supplies - Wolf Gray 810073650091 $175.95
HW-TKN-MTKN-ADV-BK Micro Trauma Kit NOW! - MOLLE Helium Whisper - Advanced Supplies - Black 812114025455 $215.95
HW-TKN-MTKN-ADV-CB Micro Trauma Kit NOW! - MOLLE Helium Whisper - Advanced Supplies - Coyote Brown 812114025462 $215.95
HW-TKN-MTKN-ADV-MC Micro Trauma Kit NOW! - MOLLE Helium Whisper - Advanced Supplies - MultiCam® 812114025479 $215.95
HW-TKN-MTKN-ADV-RG Micro Trauma Kit NOW! - MOLLE Helium Whisper - Advanced Supplies - Ranger Green 810073651326 $215.95
HW-TKN-MTKN-ADV-WF Micro Trauma Kit NOW! - MOLLE Helium Whisper - Advanced Supplies - Wolf Gray 812114025493 $215.95
IMicro Trauma Kit NOW! - Belt Mounted
BT-TKN-MTKN-EMPTY-BK Micro Trauma Kit NOW! - Belt Mount - Empty (no medical contents) - Black 812114025509 $89.95
BT-TKN-MTKN-EMPTY-CB Micro Trauma Kit NOW! - Belt Mount - Empty (no medical contents) - Coyote Brown 812114025516 $89.95
BT-TKN-MTKN-EMPTY-MC Micro Trauma Kit NOW! - Belt Mount - Empty (no medical contents) - MultiCam® 812114025523 $89.95
BT-TKN-MTKN-EMPTY-RG Micro Trauma Kit NOW! - Belt Mount - Empty (no medical contents) - Ranger Green 812114029873 $89.95
BT-TKN-MTKN-EMPTY-WF Micro Trauma Kit NOW! - Belt Mount - Empty (no medical contents) - Wolf Gray 812114025547 $89.95
BT-TKN-MTKN-ESS-BK Micro Trauma Kit NOW! - Belt Mount - Essentials Supplies - Black 810073650107 $140.95
BT-TKN-MTKN-ESS-CB Micro Trauma Kit NOW! - Belt Mount - Essentials Supplies - Coyote Brown 810073650114 $140.95
BT-TKN-MTKN-ESS-MC Micro Trauma Kit NOW! - Belt Mount - Essentials Supplies - MultiCam® 810073650121 $140.95
BT-TKN-MTKN-ESS-RG Micro Trauma Kit NOW! - Belt Mount - Essentials Supplies - Ranger Green 810073651364 $140.95
BT-TKN-MTKN-ESS-WF Micro Trauma Kit NOW! - Belt Mount - Essentials Supplies - Wolf Gray 810073650145 $140.95
BT-TKN-MTKN-PRO-BK Micro Trauma Kit NOW! - Belt Mount - Pro Supplies - Black 810073650152 $175.95
BT-TKN-MTKN-PRO-CB Micro Trauma Kit NOW! - Belt Mount - Pro Supplies - Coyote Brown 810073650169 $175.95
BT-TKN-MTKN-PRO-MC Micro Trauma Kit NOW! - Belt Mount - Pro Supplies - MultiCam® 810073650176 $175.95
BT-TKN-MTKN-PRO-RG Micro Trauma Kit NOW! - Belt Mount - Pro Supplies - Ranger Green 810073651357 $175.95
BT-TKN-MTKN-PRO-WF Micro Trauma Kit NOW! - Belt Mount - Pro Supplies - Wolf Gray 810073650190 $175.95
BT-TKN-MTKN-ADV-BK Micro Trauma Kit NOW! - Belt Mount - Advanced Supplies - Black 812114025561 $215.95
BT-TKN-MTKN-ADV-CB Micro Trauma Kit NOW! - Belt Mount - Advanced Supplies - Coyote Brown 812114025578 $215.95
BT-TKN-MTKN-ADV-MC Micro Trauma Kit NOW! - Belt Mount - Advanced Supplies - MultiCam® 812114025585 $215.95
BT-TKN-MTKN-ADV-RG Micro Trauma Kit NOW! - Belt Mount - Advanced Supplies - Ranger Green 812114029880 $215.95
BT-TKN-MTKN-ADV-WF Micro Trauma Kit NOW! - Belt Mount - Advanced Supplies - Wolf Gray 812114025608 $215.95
Nano Trauma Kit NOW! - New for 2022, the smallest trauma kit to fit in cargo pockets or other small places
TKN-NANO-EMPTY-BK Nano Trauma Kit NOW! - Empty (no medical contents) - Black 00810073652767 $49.95
[TKN-NANO-EMPTY-CB Nano Trauma Kit NOW! - Empty (no medical contents) - Coyote Brown 00810073652774 $49.95
TKN-NANO-EMPTY-MC Nano Trauma Kit NOW! - Empty (no medical contents) - MultiCam® 00810073652781 $49.95
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812114029682
812114029675
812114027640
812114029699
810073653511
810073653528
810073653535
810073653542
00810073653573
00810073653580
00810073653597
00810073653603
812114029521
812114029538
812114029545
810073651371
812114029569
814520015211
814520013279
812114022621
812114029910
812114022614
00810073653559
00810073653566
810073655485
810073655614
814520019905
814520014511
810073650909
810073654587
810073654846
810073654594
814520014092
814520014108
812114020283
812114020290
812114025943
812114025936
814520014115
814520014740
814520018649
814520018632
814520018625
812114026971
00810073651593
00810073651609
00810073651616
814520013545
814520013569
814520013576
814520013149
814520013187
814520013170
814520010322
814520010339
814520011442
814520011497
814520013040
814520013057
812114023031
812114026858
812114023864
812114023888
812114024540
812114024564

PLATEminus 6 - Medium - Black
PLATEminus 6 - Medium - Coyote Brown
PLATEminus 6 - Medium - Multicam
PLATEminus 6 - Medium - Ranger Green

RACKminus SAV-2 Chest Rig - Ten-Speed M4 Mag Pockets - Black
RACKminus SAV-2 Chest Rig - Ten-Speed M4 Mag Pockets - Coyote Brown
RACKminus SAV-2 Chest Rig - Ten-Speed M4 Mag Pockets - Multicam
RACKminus SAV-2 Chest Rig - Ten-Speed M4 Mag Pockets - Ranger Green
RACKminus SAV-2 Chest Rig - Ten-Speed SR25 Mag Pockets - Black
RACKminus SAV-2 Chest Rig - Ten-Speed SR25 Mag Pockets - Coyote Browr MM-TSP-CHESTRIG-SR25-01-CB
RACKminus SAV-2 Chest Rig - Ten-Speed SR25 Mag Pockets - Multicam
RACKminus SAV-2 Chest Rig - Ten-Speed SR25 Mag Pockets - Ranger Green MM-TSP-CHESTRIG-SR25-01-RG

The Shear Hammock - Black

The Shear Hammock - Coyote Brown

The Shear Hammock - Multicam

The Shear Hammock - Ranger Green

The Shear Hammock - Wolf Gray

Tourniquet NOW!™ Strap - Black

Tourniquet NOW!™ Strap - Coyote Brown
Tourniquet NOW!™ Strap, Multicam

Tourniquet NOW!™ Strap - Ranger Green
Tourniquet NOW!™ Strap, Wolf Gray

User Configurable Buckle Kit for GRID Belt - Black
User Configurable Buckle Kit for GRID Belt - Tan
CHLK Belt Glove Hanger - Black

CHLK Belt Glove Hanger - Coyote Brown

HK Style Sling Hook

ITW M.A.S.H. Hook 1"

BFG Med Cross Accessory Pack

BFG Poster

BFG Poster 02

BFG Poster Pack

1" Push Button Sling Swivel

1.25" Push Button Sling Swivel

Burnsed Socket, Injection Molded Glass Filled Nylon, Black
Burnsed Socket, Injection Molded Glass Filled Nylon, Tan 499
RED Swivel Gen 2 1.00"

RED Swivel Gen 2 1.25"

HEAVY DUTY SIDE RELEASE SWIVEL 1.25"

Rail Mounted Fix Loop

Sling Sleeve 500, Black

Sling Sleeve 500, Coyote Brown

Sling Sleeve 500, Multicam

Sling Sleeve 500, OD Green

Vickers SMG Sling - Black

Vickers SMG Sling - Coyote Brown

Vickers SMG Sling - Multicam

TEN-SPEED CHESTRIG FOR M4, BLACK
TEN-SPEED CHESTRIG FOR M4, COYOTE BROWN
TEN-SPEED CHESTRIG FOR M4, MULTI-CAM
TEN-SPEED BANDOLIER 6 MAG POUCH FOR M4, BLACK

TEN-SPEED BANDOLIER 6 MAG POUCH FOR M4, COYOTE BROWN

TEN-SPEED BANDOLIER 6 MAG POUCH FOR M4, MULTI-CAM

MM-PLATE-6-MD-BK
MM-PLATE-6-MD-CB
MM-PLATE-6-MD-MC
MM-PLATE-6-MD-RG
MM-TSP-CHESTRIG-M4-01-BK
MM-TSP-CHESTRIG-M4-01-CB

MM-TSP-CHESTRIG-M4-01-MC
MM-TSP-CHESTRIG-M4-01-RG
MM-TSP-CHESTRIG-SR25-01-BK

MM-TSP-CHESTRIG-SR25-01-MC

M-TQH-HMK2-BK
M-TQH-HMK2-CB
M-TQH-HMK2-MC
M-TQH-HMK2-RG
M-TQH-HMK2-WF
M-TQH-TNS-BK
M-TQH-TNS-CB
M-TQH-TNS-MC
M-TQH-TNS-RG
M-TQH-TNS-WF
P-BUCKLEKIT-COBRA-01-BK
P-BUCKLEKIT-COBRA-01-TN
P-HANGER-GLOVE-01-BK
P-HANGER-GLOVE-01-CB
P-HK-100

P-MASH-100
P-MED-INSERTKIT-01
POSTER-01

POSTER-02
POSTER-07-KIT
P-PB-100

P-PB-125
P-PBF-P-125-BK
P-PBF-P-125-TN
P-RED-100

P-RED-125
P-SSQD-125

RMFL-125
SLINGSLEEVE-500-BK
SLINGSLEEVE-500-CB
SLINGSLEEVE-500-MC
SLINGSLEEVE-500-OD
SPECIAL-1903-BK
SPECIAL-1903-CB
SPECIAL-1903-MC
TSP-CHESTRIG-M4-BK
TSP-CHESTRIG-M4-CB
TSP-CHESTRIG-M4-MC
TSP-M4-6-BK
TSP-M4-6-CB
TSP-M4-6-MC

UDC PADDED BUNGEE ONE-POINT SLING, WITH SLING SNAP HOOK ADAPT UDC-200-BG-HK-BK
UDC PADDED BUNGEE ONE-POINT SLING, WITH HK HOOK ADAPTER COYO™ UDC-200-BG-HK-CB
UDC PADDED BUNGEE ONE-POINT SLING WITH PUSH BUTTON ADAPTER Bl UDC-200-BG-PB-BK
UDC PADDED BUNGEE ONE-POINT SLING WITH PUSH BUTTON ADAPTER Cl UDC-200-BG-PB-CB

Universal Wire Loop™ (UWL™) 3.25" - Black
UNIVERSAL WIRE LOOP 6.25, BLACK
Molded UWL - Black

Molded UWL - Push Button - Tan

UWL ULoop - Black - 1.00" Loop

UWL Uloop - Tan - 1.00" Loop

Uloop, 1.25" diameter, Black

Uloop, 1.25" diameter, Tan

UWL-325-BK
UWL-625-BK
UWL-PB-P-275-BK
UWL-PB-P-275-TN
UWL-UL1-100-BK
UWL-UL1-100-TN
UWL-UL1-125-BK
UWL-UL1-125-TN

$299.95
$299.95
$299.95
$299.95
$249.95
$249.95
$249.95
$249.95
$249.95
$249.95
$249.95
$249.95
16.95
16.95
16.95
16.95
16.95
11.95
11.95
11.95
11.95
11.95
34.95
34.95

6.95

6.95

8.95

9.95

9.99
19.95
19.95
49.95
19.95
19.95
19.95
19.95
39.95
39.95
19.95
39.95

8.95

8.95

8.95

8.95
79.95
79.95
79.95
99.95
99.95
99.95
64.95
64.95
64.95
76.95
76.95
86.95
86.95
29.95
31.95
24.95
24.95
17.95
17.95
17.95
17.95
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'@BLUE FORCE GEAR 2024 Price List

SKU Product Description MSRP

Vickers Combat Application Sling - The World's Standard in Weapon Slings MSRP

VCAS-100-OA-BK Vickers ONE Sling - Black $57.95
VCAS-100-OA-CB Vickers ONE Sling - Coyote Brown $57.95
VCAS-100-OA-MC Vickers ONE Sling - Multicam $57.95
VCAS-125-AA-BK Standard Issue Vickers Sling - Black $82.95
VCAS-125-AA-CB Standard Issue Vickers Sling - Coyote Brown $82.95
VCAS-125-AA-MC Standard Issue Vickers Sling - Multicam $82.95
VCAS-125-OA-BK Vickers Sling - Black $62.95
VCAS-125-0OA-CB Vickers Sling - Coyote Brown $62.95
VCAS-125-OA-MC Vickers Sling - Multicam $62.95
VCAS-125-0A-0D Vickers Sling - OD Green $62.95
VCAS-125-0A-RG Vickers Sling - Ranger Green $62.95
VCAS-125-0A-WC Vickers Sling - Woodland $62.95
VCAS-125-OA-WF Vickers Sling - Wolf Gray $62.95
VCAS-125-OM-BK Vickers Sling - Machine Hardware - Black $77.95
VCAS-125-OM-CB Vickers Sling - Machine Hardware - Coyote Brown $77.95
VCAS-125-OM-MC Vickers Sling - Machine Hardware - Multicam $77.95
VCAS-200-OA-BK Padded Vickers Sling - Black $72.95
VCAS-200-0OA-CB Padded Vickers Sling - Coyote Brown $72.95
VCAS-200-OA-MC Padded Vickers Sling - Multicam $72.95
VCAS-200-0OA-0D Padded Vickers Sling - OD Green $72.95
VCAS-200-OA-RG Padded Vickers Sling - Ranger Green $72.95
VCAS-200-OA-WF Padded Vickers Sling - Wolf Gray $72.95
VCAS-200-OM-BK Padded Vickers Sling - Machine Hardware - Black $88.95
VCAS-200-OM-CB Padded Vickers Sling - Machine Hardware - Coyote Brown $88.95
VCAS-200-OM-MC Padded Vickers Sling - Machine Hardware - Multicam $88.95
VCAS-PB-100-AA-BK Vickers ONE Push Button Sling - Black $93.95
VCAS-PB-100-AA-CB Vickers ONE Push Button Sling - Coyote Brown $93.95
VCAS-PB-100-AA-MC Vickers ONE Push Button Sling - Multicam $93.95
VCAS-PB-125-AA-BK Vickers Push Button Sling - Black $103.95
VCAS-PB-125-AA-CB Vickers Push Button Sling - Coyote Brown $103.95
VCAS-PB-125-AA-MC Vickers Push Button Sling - Multicam $103.95
VCAS-PB-125-AA-WF Vickers Push Button Sling -Wolf Gray $103.95
VCAS-PB-200-AA-BK Vickers Padded Push Button Sling - Black $113.95
VCAS-PB-200-AA-CB Vickers Padded Push Button Sling - Coyote Brown $113.95
VCAS-PB-200-AA-MC Vickers Padded Push Button Sling - Mulitcam $113.95
VCAS-PB-200-AA-RG Vickers Padded Push Button Sling - Ranger Green $113.95
VCAS-2TO1-PB-125-AA-BK Vickers 2-to-1 Sling - Push Button verison -Black $103.95
VCAS-2TO1-PB-125-AA-CB Vickers 2-to-1 Sling - Push Button verison -Coyote Brown $103.95
VCAS-2TO1-PB-125-AA-MC Vickers 2-to-1 Sling - Push Button verison -Multicam $103.95
VCAS-2TO1-PB-125-AA-WF Vickers 2-to-1 Sling - Push Button Version -Wolf Gray $103.95
VCAS-2TO1-PB-200-AA-BK Vickers Padded 2-to-1 Sling - Push Button verison -Black $113.95
VCAS-2TO1-PB-200-AA-CB Vickers Padded 2-to-1 Sling - Push Button verison -Coyote Brown $113.95
VCAS-2TO1-PB-200-AA-MC Vickers Padded 2-to-1 Sling - Push Button verison -Multicam $113.95
VCAS-2TO1-PB-200-AA-WF Vickers Padded 2-to-1 Push Button Sling -Wolf Gray $113.95
VCAS-2TO1-RED-125-AA-BK Vickers 2-to-1 Sling - RED Swivel -Black $103.95
VCAS-2TO1-RED-125-AA-CB Vickers 2-to-1 Sling - RED Swivel -Coyote Brown $103.95
VCAS-2TO1-RED-125-AA-MC Vickers 2-to-1 Sling - RED Swivel -Multicam $103.95
VCAS-2TO1-RED-125-AA-WF Vickers 2-to-1 Sling - RED Swivel -Wolf Gray $103.95
VCAS-2TO1-RED-200-AA-BK Vickers Padded 2-to-1 Sling - RED Swivel -Black $113.95
VCAS-2TO1-RED-200-AA-CB Vickers Padded 2-to-1 Sling - RED Swivel -Coyote Brown $113.95
VCAS-2TO1-RED-200-AA-MC Vickers Padded 2-to-1 Sling - RED Swivel -Multicam $113.95
VCAS-2TO1-RED-200-AA-WF Padded Vickers 2-to-1 Sling - RED Swivel -Wolf Gray $113.95
VCAS-M240-BK Vickers M240 Sling - Black $135.95
VCAS-M240-CB Vickers M240 Sling - Coyote Brown $135.95
VCAS-SAW-BK Vickers M249 Sling - Black $129.95
VCAS-SAW-CB Vickers M249 Sling - Coyote Brown $129.95




HW-TKN-MTKN-EMPTY-BK

Micro Trauma Kit NOW! - MOLLE Helium Whisper - Empty - Black

$93.95

HW-TKN-MTKN-EMPTY-CB Micro Trauma Kit NOW! - MOLLE Helium Whisper - Empty - Coyote Brown $93.95
HW-TKN-MTKN-EMPTY-MC Micro Trauma Kit NOW! - MOLLE Helium Whisper - Empty - Multicam $93.95
HW-TKN-MTKN-EMPTY-RG Micro Trauma Kit NOW! - MOLLE Helium Whisper - Empty - Ranger Green $93.95
HW-TKN-PLUS-EMPTY-BK Micro Trauma Kit NOW! PLUS+ - MOLLE Helium Whisper - Empty - Black $114.95
HW-TKN-PLUS-EMPTY-CB Micro Trauma Kit NOW! PLUS+ - MOLLE Helium Whisper - Empty - Coyote Brown $114.95
HW-TKN-PLUS-EMPTY-MC Micro Trauma Kit NOW! PLUS+ - MOLLE Helium Whisper - Empty - Multicam $114.95
HW-TKN-PLUS-EMPTY-RG Micro Trauma Kit NOW! PLUS+ - MOLLE Helium Whisper - Empty - Ranger Green $114.95
HW-TKN-SM-EMPTY-BK Trauma Kit NOW! SMALL - MOLLE Helium Whisper - Empty - Black $103.95
HW-TKN-SM-EMPTY-CB Trauma Kit NOW! SMALL - MOLLE Helium Whisper - Empty - Coyote Brown $103.95
HW-TKN-SM-EMPTY-MC Trauma Kit NOW! SMALL - MOLLE Helium Whisper - Empty - Multicam $103.95
HW-TKN-SM-EMPTY-RG Trauma Kit NOW! SMALL - MOLLE Helium Whisper - Empty - Ranger Green $103.95
HW-TKN-MED-EMPTY-BK Trauma Kit NOW! MEDIUM - MOLLE Helium Whisper - Empty - Black $103.95
HW-TKN-MED-EMPTY-CB Trauma Kit NOW! MEDIUM - MOLLE Helium Whisper - Empty - Coyote Brown $103.95
HW-TKN-MED-EMPTY-MC Trauma Kit NOW! MEDIUM - MOLLEHelium Whisper - Empty - Multicam $103.95
HW-TKN-MED-EMPTY-RG Trauma Kit NOW! MEDIUM - MOLLE Helium Whisper - Empty - Ranger Green $103.95
FILLED MEDICAL KITS (POUCH and MEDICAL SUPPLIES) MSRP

TKN-NANO-ESS-BK Micro Trauma Kit NOW! NANO - Essential Supplies - Black $96.95
TKN-NANO-ESS-RG Micro Trauma Kit NOW! NANO - Essential Supplies - Ranger Green $96.95
BT-TKN-MTKN-ESS-BK Micro Trauma Kit NOW! - Belt Mount - Essentials Supplies - Black $141.95
BT-TKN-MTKN-ESS-CB Micro Trauma Kit NOW! - Belt Mount - Essentials Supplies - Coyote Brown $141.95
BT-TKN-MTKN-ESS-MC Micro Trauma Kit NOW! - Belt Mount - Essentials Supplies - Multicam $141.95
BT-TKN-MTKN-ESS-RG Micro Trauma Kit NOW! - Belt Mount - Essentials Supplies - Ranger Green $141.95
BT-TKN-MTKN-PRO-BK Micro Trauma Kit NOW! - Belt Mount - Pro Supplies - Black $178.95
BT-TKN-MTKN-PRO-CB Micro Trauma Kit NOW! - Belt Mount - Pro Supplies - Coyote Brown $178.95
BT-TKN-MTKN-PRO-MC Micro Trauma Kit NOW! - Belt Mount - Pro Supplies - Multicam $178.95
BT-TKN-MTKN-PRO-RG Micro Trauma Kit NOW! - Belt Mount - Pro Supplies - Ranger Green $178.95
BT-TKN-MTKN-ADV-BK Micro Trauma Kit NOW! - Belt Mount - Advanced Supplies - Black $219.95
BT-TKN-MTKN-ADV-CB Micro Trauma Kit NOW! - Belt Mount - Advanced Supplies - Coyote Brown $219.95
BT-TKN-MTKN-ADV-MC Micro Trauma Kit NOW! - Belt Mount - Advanced Supplies - Multicam $219.95
BT-TKN-MTKN-ADV-RG Micro Trauma Kit NOW! - Belt Mount - Advanced Supplies - Ranger Green $219.95
HW-TKN-MTKN-ESS-BK Micro Trauma Kit NOW! - MOLLE Helium Whisper - Essentials Supplies - Black $141.95
HW-TKN-MTKN-ESS-CB Micro Trauma Kit NOW! - MOLLE Helium Whisper - Essentials Supplies - Coyote Brown $141.95
HW-TKN-MTKN-ESS-MC Micro Trauma Kit NOW! - MOLLE Helium Whisper - Essentials Supplies - Multicam $141.95
HW-TKN-MTKN-ESS-RG Micro Trauma Kit NOW! - MOLLE Helium Whisper - Essentials Supplies - Ranger Green $141.95
HW-TKN-MTKN-PRO-BK Micro Trauma Kit NOW! - MOLLE Helium Whisper - Pro Supplies - Black $178.95
HW-TKN-MTKN-PRO-CB Micro Trauma Kit NOW! - MOLLE Helium Whisper - Pro Supplies - Coyote Brown $178.95
HW-TKN-MTKN-PRO-MC Micro Trauma Kit NOW! - MOLLE Helium Whisper - Pro Supplies - Multicam $178.95
HW-TKN-MTKN-PRO-RG Micro Trauma Kit NOW! - MOLLE Helium Whisper - Pro Supplies - Ranger Green $178.95
HW-TKN-MTKN-ADV-BK Micro Trauma Kit NOW! - MOLLE Helium Whisper - Advanced Supplies - Black $219.95
HW-TKN-MTKN-ADV-CB Micro Trauma Kit NOW! - MOLLE Helium Whisper - Advanced Supplies - Coyote Brown $219.95
HW-TKN-MTKN-ADV-MC Micro Trauma Kit NOW! - MOLLE Helium Whisper - Advanced Supplies - Multicam $219.95
HW-TKN-MTKN-ADV-RG Micro Trauma Kit NOW! - MOLLE Helium Whisper - Advanced Supplies - Ranger Green $219.95
HW-TKN-PLUS-ESS-BK Micro Trauma Kit NOW! PLUS+ - MOLLE Helium Whisper - Essentials Supplies - Black $187.95
HW-TKN-PLUS-ESS-CB Micro Trauma Kit NOW! PLUS+ - MOLLE Helium Whisper - Essentials Supplies - Coyote Brown $187.95
HW-TKN-PLUS-ESS-MC Micro Trauma Kit NOW! PLUS+ - MOLLE Helium Whisper - Essentials Supplies - Multicam $187.95
HW-TKN-PLUS-ESS-RG Micro Trauma Kit NOW! PLUS+ - MOLLE Helium Whisper - Essentials Supplies - Ranger Green $187.95
HW-TKN-PLUS-PRO-BK Micro Trauma Kit NOW! PLUS+ - MOLLE Helium Whisper - Pro Supplies - Black $225.95
HW-TKN-PLUS-PRO-CB Micro Trauma Kit NOW! PLUS+ - MOLLE Helium Whisper - Pro Supplies - Coyote Brown $225.95
HW-TKN-PLUS-PRO-MC Micro Trauma Kit NOW! PLUS+ - MOLLE Helium Whisper - Pro Supplies - Multicam $225.95
HW-TKN-PLUS-PRO-RG Micro Trauma Kit NOW! PLUS+ - MOLLE Helium Whisper - Pro Supplies - Ranger Green $225.95
HW-TKN-PLUS-ADV-BK Micro Trauma Kit NOW! PLUS+ - MOLLE Helium Whisper - Advanced Supplies - Black $239.95
HW-TKN-PLUS-ADV-CB Micro Trauma Kit NOW! PLUS+ - MOLLE Helium Whisper - Advanced Supplies - Coyote Brown $239.95
HW-TKN-PLUS-ADV-MC Micro Trauma Kit NOW! PLUS+ - MOLLE Helium Whisper - Advanced Supplies - Multicam $239.95
HW-TKN-PLUS-ADV-RG Micro Trauma Kit NOW! PLUS+ - MOLLE Helium Whisper - Advanced Supplies - Ranger Green $239.95
HW-TKN-SM-ESS-BK Trauma Kit NOW! SMALL - MOLLE Helium Whisper - Essentials Supplies - Black $176.95
HW-TKN-SM-ESS-CB Trauma Kit NOW! SMALL - MOLLE Helium Whisper - Essentials Supplies - Coyote Brown $176.95
HW-TKN-SM-ESS-MC Trauma Kit NOW! SMALL - MOLLE Helium Whisper - Essentials Supplies - Multicam $176.95
HW-TKN-SM-ESS-RG Trauma Kit NOW! SMALL - MOLLE Helium Whisper - Essentials Supplies - Ranger Green $176.95
HW-TKN-SM-PRO-BK Trauma Kit NOW! SMALL - MOLLE Helium Whisper - Pro Supplies - Black $214.95
HW-TKN-SM-PRO-CB Trauma Kit NOW! SMALL - MOLLE Helium Whisper - Pro Supplies - Coyote Brown $214.95
HW-TKN-SM-PRO-MC Trauma Kit NOW! SMALL - MOLLE Helium Whisper - Pro Supplies - Multicam $214.95
HW-TKN-SM-PRO-RG Trauma Kit NOW! SMALL - MOLLE Helium Whisper - Pro Supplies - Ranger Green $214.95
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HW-TKN-SM-ADV-BK

Trauma Kit NOW! SMALL - MOLLE Helium Whisper - Advanced Supplies - Black

$246.95

HW-TKN-SM-ADV-CB Trauma Kit NOW! SMALL - MOLLE Helium Whisper - Advanced Supplies - Coyote Brown $246.95
HW-TKN-SM-ADV-MC Trauma Kit NOW! SMALL - MOLLE Helium Whisper - Advanced Supplies - Multicam $246.95
HW-TKN-SM-ADV-RG Trauma Kit NOW! SMALL - MOLLE Helium Whisper - Advanced Supplies - Ranger Green $246.95
HW-TKN-MED-ESS-BK Trauma Kit NOW! MEDIUM - MOLLE Helium Whisper - Essentials Supplies - Black $182.95
HW-TKN-MED-ESS-CB Trauma Kit NOW! MEDIUM - MOLLE Helium Whisper - Essentials Supplies - Coyote Brown $182.95
HW-TKN-MED-ESS-MC Trauma Kit NOW! MEDIUM - MOLLE Helium Whisper - Essentials Supplies - Multicam $182.95
HW-TKN-MED-PRO-BK Trauma Kit NOW! MEDIUM - MOLLE Helium Whisper - Pro Supplies - Black $229.95
HW-TKN-MED-PRO-CB Trauma Kit NOW! MEDIUM - MOLLE Helium Whisper - Pro Supplies - Coyote Brown $229.95
HW-TKN-MED-PRO-MC Trauma Kit NOW! MEDIUM - MOLLE Helium Whisper - Pro Supplies - Multicam $229.95
HW-TKN-MED-PRO-RG Trauma Kit NOW! MEDIUM - MOLLE Helium Whisper - Pro Supplies - Ranger Green $229.95
HW-TKN-MED-ADV-BK Trauma Kit NOW! MEDIUM - MOLLE Helium Whisper - Advanced Supplies - Black $246.95
HW-TKN-MED-ADV-CB Trauma Kit NOW! MEDIUM - MOLLE Helium Whisper - Advanced Supplies - Coyote Brown $246.95
HW-TKN-MED-ADV-MC Trauma Kit NOW! MEDIUM - MOLLE Helium Whisper - Advanced Supplies - Multicam $246.95
HW-TKN-MED-ADV-RG Trauma Kit NOW! MEDIUM - MOLLE Helium Whisper - Advanced Supplies - Ranger Green $246.95
TRAUMA KIT REFILLS MSRP
TKR-NANO-ESS Nano Medical Supplies - Essential Kit $38.95
TKR-MTKN-ESS Micro Trauma Kit Medical Supplies - Essential Kit $47.95
TKR-MTKN-PRO Micro Trauma Kit Medical Supplies - Professional Kit $84.95
TKR-MTKN-ADV Micro Trauma Kit Medical Supplies - Advanced Kit $125.95
TKR-PLUS-ESS MTKN Plus+ Medical Supplies - Essential Kit $72.95
TKR-PLUS-PRO MTKN Plus+ Medical Supplies - Professional Kit $120.95
TKR-PLUS-ADV MTKN Plus+ Medical Supplies - Advanced Kit $135.95
TKR-SM-ESS Small Medical Supplies - Essential Kit $72.95
TKR-SM-PRO Small Medical Supplies - Professional Kit $110.95
TKR-SM-ADV Small Medical Supplies - Advanced Kit $142.95
TKR-MED-ESS Trauma Kit NOW! Medical Supplies - Essential Kit $78.95
TKR-MED-PRO Trauma Kit NOW! Medical Supplies - Professional Kit $125.95
TKR-MED-ADV Trauma Kit NOW! Medical Supplies - Advanced Kit $142.95
MED-INSERTKIT-01 BFG Med Cross Accessory Pack $9.99
Tourniquet Holders MSRP
M-TQH-HMK-BK The Hammock - Black $14.95
M-TQH-HMK-CB The Hammock - Coyote Brown $14.95
M-TQH-HMK-MC The Hammock - Multicam $14.95
M-TQH-HMK-RG The Hammock - Ranger Green $14.95
M-TQH-HMK2-BK The Shear Hammock - Black $17.95
M-TQH-HMK2-CB The Shear Hammock - Coyote Brown $17.95
M-TQH-HMK2-MC The Shear Hammock - Multicam $17.95
M-TQH-HMK2-RG The Shear Hammock - Ranger Green $17.95
M-TQH-TNS-BK Tourniquet NOW! Strap - Black $12.95
M-TQH-TNS-CB Tourniquet NOW! Strap - Coyote Brown $12.95
M-TQH-TNS-MC Tourniquet NOW! Strap - Multicam $12.95
M-TQH-TNS-RG Tourniquet NOW! Strap - Ranger Green $12.95
M-TQH-TNS-WF Tourniquet NOW! Strap - Wolf Gray $12.95
HW-TQH-TNOW-EMPTY-BK Tourniquet NOW! Pouch - MOLLE Mounted - Black $33.95
HW-TQH-TNOW-EMPTY-CB Tourniquet NOW! Pouch - MOLLE Mounted - Coyote Brown $33.95
HW-TQH-TNOW-EMPTY-MC Tourniquet NOW! Pouch - MOLLE Mounted - Multicam $33.95
HW-TQH-TNOW-EMPTY-RG Tourniquet NOW! Pouch - MOLLE Mounted - Ranger Green $33.95
BT-TQH-TNOW-EMPTY-BK Belt Mounted Tourniquet NOW! Pouch - Black $33.95
BT-TQH-TNOW-EMPTY-CB Belt Mounted Tourniquet NOW! Pouch - Coyote Brown $33.95
BT-TQH-TNOW-EMPTY-MC Belt Mounted Tourniquet NOW! Pouch - Multicam $33.95
BT-TQH-TNOW-EMPTY-RG Belt Mounted Tourniquet NOW! Pouch - Ranger Green $33.95
HW-M-BBK-EMPTY-BK Boo Boo Kit Pouch - Empty - Black $41.95
HW-M-BBK-EMPTY-CB Boo Boo Kit Pouch - Empty - Coyote Brown $41.95
HW-M-BBK-EMPTY-MC Boo Boo Kit Pouch - Empty - Multicam $41.95
HW-M-BBK-EMPTY-RG Boo Boo Kit Pouch - Empty - Ranger Green $41.95
HW-M-BBK-EMPTY-WF Boo Boo Kit Pouch - Empty - Wolf Gray $41.95
BATTLE BELT COMPONETS

CHLK Outer Belt - Lightweight MOLLEminus Belt - Ultra lightweight belt platform built with UTLRAcomp MSRP
BELT-CHLK-03-30-BK CHLK Belt Kit - SIZE 30 - Black $363.95
BELT-CHLK-03-30-CB CHLK Belt Kit - SIZE 30 - Coyote Brown $363.95
BELT-CHLK-03-30-MC CHLK Belt Kit - SIZE 30 - Multicam $363.95
BELT-CHLK-03-30-RG CHLK Belt Kit - SIZE 30 - Ranger Green $363.95
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PI.ATES = SAFARILAND’

Part Number Product Description NIJ Standard NIJ Model 2023 MSRP

TYPE Ill STAND ALONE _

HARDWIRE 3000 SERIES

1302175 Hardwire 3000 Type Il 8.75X11.75 Multi Curve SAPI Small 0101.06 007-015-3000 $900.00
1302176 Hardwire 3000 Type Ill 9.5x12.5 Multi Curve SAPI Medium 0101.06 007-015-3000 $950.00
1302177 Hardwire 3000 Type Ill 10.25X13.25 Multi Curve SAPI Large 0101.06 007-015-3000 $1,065.00
1302178 Hardwire 3000 Type lll 11X14 Multi Curve SAPI Xlarge 0101.06 007-015-3000 $1,135.00
1193120 Hardwire 3000 Type Il 10X12 Multi Curve Shooters Cut 0101.06 007-015-3000 $910.00
1193811 Hardwire 3000 Type Il 10X12 Multi Curve Rectangle 0101.06 007-015-3000 $910.00
1193812 Hardwire 3000 Type Il 8X10 Multi Curve Shooters Cut 0101.06 007-015-3000 $785.00
1193813 Hardwire 3000 Type IIl 8X10 Multi Curve Rectangle 0101.06 007-015-3000 $785.00
1193814 Hardwire 3000 Type Il 6X6 Single Curve Square N/A N/A $535.00
—
X-CAL DTP1

1346548 X-CAL DTP1 Type Il ICW 8.75X11.75 Multi Curve SAPI Small N/A N/A $1,120.00
1346549 X-CAL DTP1 Type Il ICW 9.5X12.5 Multi Curve SAPI Medium N/A N/A $1,130.00
1346550 X-CAL DTP1 Type Il ICW 10.25X13.25 Multi Curve SAPI Large N/A N/A $1,220.00
1346551 X-CAL DTP1 Type Il ICW 11X14 Multi Curve SAPI Xlarge N/A N/A $1,485.00
1346545 X-CAL DTP1 Type Il ICW 10X12 Multi Curve Shooters Cut N/A N/A $1,130.00
1348277 X-CAL DTP1 Type Il ICW 10X12 Multi Curve Rectangle N/A N/A $1,130.00
1347633 X-CAL DTP1 Type Il ICW 8X10 Multi Curve Shooters Cut N/A N/A $850.00
1346546 X-CAL DTP1 Type Il ICW 8X10 Multi Curve Rectangle N/A N/A $850.00
1347869 X-CAL DTP1 Type Il ICW 7X9 Single Curve Rectangle N/A N/A $825.00
1347871 X-CAL DTP1 Type Ill ICW 5X8 Single Curve Rectangle N/A N/A $500.00
1346547 X-CAL DTP1 Type Il ICW 6X6 Single Curve Square N/A N/A $460.00
X-CALDTC1

1345365 X-CAL DTC1 Type Il ICW 8.75X11.75 Multi Curve SAPI Small N/A N/A $580.00
1345366 X-CAL DTC1 Type Il ICW 9.5X12.5 Multi Curve SAPI Medium N/A N/A $610.00
1345367 X-CAL DTC1 Type Il ICW 10.25X13.25 Multi Curve SAPI Large N/A N/A $650.00
1345368 X-CAL DTC1 Type Il ICW 11X14 Multi Curve SAPI Xlarge N/A N/A $750.00
1345363 X-CAL DTC1 Type Il ICW 10X12 Multi Curve Shooters Cut N/A N/A $610.00
1348275 X-CAL DTC1 Type Il ICW 10X12 Multi Curve Rectangle N/A N/A $610.00
1348630 X-CAL DTC1 Type Il ICW 8X10 Multi Curve Shooters Cut N/A N/A $520.00
1345364 X-CAL DTC1 Type Il ICW 8X10 Multi Curve Rectangle N/A N/A $520.00
1347910 X-CAL DTC1 Type Il ICW 7X9 Single Curve Rectangle N/A N/A $435.00
1347909 X-CAL DTC1 Type Il ICW 5X8 Single Curve Rectangle N/A N/A $375.00
1345369 X-CAL DTC1 Type Il ICW 6X6 Single Curve Square N/A N/A $375.00
X-CAL DTCF1

1351359 X-CAL DTC1 Type Il ICW Female 8X10 Multi Curve Shooters Cut N/A N/A $520.00
X-CAL LP

1166518 X-CAL LP Type Il ICW 10X12 Multi Curve Rectangle N/A N/A $315.00
1190595 X-CAL LP Type IIl ICW 8X10 Multi Curve Shooters Cut N/A N/A $290.00
1184770 X-CAL LP Type Il ICW Single Curve 7X9 Rectangle N/A N/A $280.00
1184769 X-CAL LP Type Il ICW Single Curve 5X8 Rectangle N/A N/A $275.00
1179406 X-CAL LP Type Il ICW Single Curve 6X6 Square N/A N/A $250.00
—
SN106C

1346542 SN106C Type IV 10X12 Multi Curve Shooters Cut 0101.06 SN106C $500.00
1346543 SN106C Type IV 10x12 Multi Curve Rectangle 0101.06 SN106C $520.00
1350229 SN106C Type IV 8x10 Multi Curve Shooters Cut 0101.06 SN106C $450.00
1346544 SN106C Type IV 8x10 Multi Curve Rectangle 0101.06 SN106C $450.00
1347526 SN106C Type IV 6x6 Single Curve Square NA NA $300.00
9812-R1

1178193 9812-R1 Type IV 9.5X12.5 Multi Curve SAPI Medium 0101.04 9812-R1 $1,275.00
1178194 9812-R1 Type IV 10.25X13.25 Multi Curve SAPI Large 0101.04 9812-R1 $1,300.00
1178196 9812-R1 Type IV 6X6 Single Curve Square N/A N/A $595.00
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Part Number Product Description NIJ Standard NIJ Model 2023 MSRP
I
X-CAL AP

1346808 X-CAL AP Type IV ICW 10X12 Multi Curve Shooters Cut N/A N/A $355.00
1355000 X-CAL AP Type IV ICW 10X12 Multi Curve Rectangle N/A N/A $355.00
1346809 X-CAL AP Type IV ICW 6X6 Single Curve Square N/A N/A $290.00

IMPAC™ SPECIAL THREAT ICW RIFLE PLATES

IMPAC P1

1347563 IMPAC P1 Special Threat ICW 8.75X11.75 Multi Curve SAPI Small N/A N/A $1,050.00
1347564 IMPAC P1 Special Threat ICW 9.5X12.5 Multi Curve SAPI Medium N/A N/A $1,050.00
1347565 IMPAC P1 Special Threat ICW 10.25X13.25 Multi Curve SAPI Large N/A N/A $1,115.00
1347566 IMPAC P1 Special Threat ICW 11X14 Multi Curve SAPI Xlarge N/A N/A $1,370.00
1347567 IMPAC P1 Special Threat ICW 10X12 Multi Curve Shooters Cut N/A N/A $1,050.00
1349852 IMPAC P1 Special Threat ICW 10X12 Multi Curve Rectangle N/A N/A $1,050.00
1347569 IMPAC P1 Special Threat ICW 8X10 Multi Curve Shooters Cut N/A N/A $775.00
1347568 IMPAC P1 Special Threat ICW 8X10 Multi Curve Rectangle N/A N/A $775.00
1347572 IMPAC P1 Special Threat ICW 7X9 Single Curve Rectangle N/A N/A $605.00
1347571 IMPAC P1 Special Threat ICW 5X8 Single Curve Rectangle N/A N/A $440.00
1347570 IMPAC P1 Special Threat ICW 6X6 Single Curve Square N/A N/A $425.00
IMPAC C1

1347559 IMPAC C1 Special Threat ICW 8.75X11.75 Multi Curve SAPI Small N/A N/A $590.00
1347560 IMPAC C1 Special Threat ICW 9.5X12.5 Multi Curve SAPI Medium N/A N/A $640.00
1347561 IMPAC C1 Special Threat ICW 10.25X13.25 Multi Curve SAPI Large N/A N/A $675.00
1347562 IMPAC C1 Special Threat ICW 11X14 Multi Curve SAPI Xlarge N/A N/A $780.00
1347534 IMPAC C1 Special Threat ICW 10X12 Multi Curve Shooters Cut N/A N/A $640.00
1349855 IMPAC C1 Special Threat ICW 10X12 Multi Curve Rectangle N/A N/A $640.00
1347538 IMPAC C1 Special Threat ICW 8X10 Multi Curve Shooters Cut N/A N/A $530.00
1347536 IMPAC C1 Special Threat ICW 8X10 Multi Curve Rectangle N/A N/A $530.00
1347540 IMPAC C1 Special Threat ICW 7X9 Single Curve Rectangle N/A N/A $435.00
1347539 IMPAC C1 Special Threat ICW 5X8 Single Curve Rectangle N/A N/A $350.00
1347537 IMPAC C1 Special Threat ICW 6X6 Single Curve Square N/A N/A $370.00
IMPAC CF1

1351360 IMPAC C1 Special Threat ICW Female 8X10 Multi Curve Shooters Cut N/A N/A $530.00

IMPAC™ SPECIAL THREAT PLATES _

IMPAC-HT (Handgun Threats)

1001618 IMPAC HT 5X7 Single Curve Rectangle N/A N/A $170.00
1003599 IMPAC HTF 5X7 Single Curve Rectangle Female N/A N/A $170.00
1001628 IMPAC HT 5X8 Single Curve Rectangle N/A N/A $170.00
1348958 IMPAC HTF 5X8 Single Curve Rectangle Female N/A N/A $170.00
1001665 IMPAC HT 7X9 Single Curve Rectangle N/A N/A $205.00
1348959 IMPAC HTF 7X9 Single Curve Rectangle Female N/A N/A $205.00
1348805 IMPAC HT 8X10 Single Curve Shooters Cut N/A N/A $250.00
1348804 IMPAC HT 8X10 Single Curve Rectangle N/A N/A $250.00
1001635 IMPAC HT 10X12 Single Curve Shooters Cut N/A N/A $310.00
1030639 IMPAC HT 10X12 Single Curve Rectangle N/A N/A $310.00

IMPAC-HT1 (Handgun Threat/Spike 1)

1168057 IMPAC HT1F 5X7 Single Curve Rectangle Female N/A N/A $200.00
1176149 IMPAC HT1 5X7 Single Curve Rectangle N/A N/A $200.00
1168055 IMPAC HT1 5X8 Single Curve Rectangle N/A N/A $200.00
1169415 IMPAC HT1 7X9 Single Curve Rectangle N/A N/A $235.00
1169416 IMPAC HT1 10X12 Single Curve Shooters Cut N/A N/A $340.00

IMPAC - CT/DT (Corrections/Duty Threats)

1154462 IMPAC CTDT 5X7 Single Curve Rectangle N/A N/A $115.00
1154463 IMPAC CTDT 5X8 Single Curve Rectangle N/A N/A $115.00
1154461 IMPAC CTDT 7X9 Single Curve Rectangle N/A N/A $150.00
1154460 IMPAC CTDT 10X12 Single Curve Shooters Cut N/A N/A $195.00
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GONCEALABLE ARMOR

Part Number

NIJ Standard 0101.06 Ballistic Resistance | Front and Back Ballistic Panel Set

HARDWIRE® 51
1350429-M
1350429-U

HARDWIRE® 68
1350430-M
1350430-U

SX™
1219784-M
1219784-U
1219785-F

1219793-M
1219793-U
1219794-F

SUMMIT™

1219782-M
1219782-U
1219783-F

1219791-M
1219791-U
1219792-F

XTREME®
1219786-M
1219786-U
1219787-F

1219795-M
1219795-U
1219796-F

MATRIX®

1221918-M
1221918-U
1221919-F

1219686-M
1219686-U
1221920-F

PX
1219781-M
1219781-U

BV
1219778-M
1219778-U

1345711-M
1345711-U

Description

HARDWIRE® 51 Level ll, A7 - Male Panel Set
HARDWIRE® 51 Level Il, A5 - Female Unstructured Panel Set

HARDWIRE® 68 Level llIA, A7 - Male Panel Set
HARDWIRE® 68 Level llIA, A5 - Female Unstructured Panel Set

SX™ Level ll, A7 - Male Panel Set
SX™ Level ll, A5 - Female Unstructured Panel Set

SX™ Level Il, A5 - Female Structured Panel Set

SX™ Level llIA, A7 - Male Panel Set
SX™ Level llIA, A5 - Female Unstructured Panel Set
SX™ Level llIA, A5 - Female Structured Panel Set

SUMMIT™ Level I, A7 - Male Panel Set
SUMMIT™ Level Il, A5 - Female Unstructured Panel Set
SUMMIT™ Level Il, A5 - Female Structured Panel Set

SUMMIT™ Level llIA, A7 - Male Panel Set
SUMMIT™ Level IlIA, A5 - Female Unstructured Panel Set
SUMMIT™ Level IlIA, A5 - Female Structured Panel Set

XTREME® Level Il, A7 - Male Panel Set
XTREME® Level Il, A5 - Female Unstructured Panel Set
XTREME® Level I, A5 - Female Structured Panel Set

XTREME® Level llIA, A7 - Male Panel Set
XTREME® Level llIA, A5 - Female Unstructured Panel Set
XTREME® Level llIA, A5 - Female Structured Panel Set

MATRIX® Level Il, A7 - Male Panel Set
MATRIX® Level ll, A5 - Female Unstructured Panel Set
MATRIX® Level Il, A5 - Female Structured Panel Set

MATRIX® Level llIA, A7 - Male Panel Set
MATRIX® Level IllIA, A5 - Female Unstructured Panel Set
MATRIX® Level llIA, A5 - Female Structured Panel Set

PX01 Level ll, A7 - Male Panel Set
PX01 Level ll, A5 - Female Unstructured Panel Set

BV02 Level I, A7 - Male Panel Set

BV02 Level Il, A5 - Female Unstructured Panel Set

BV03 Level llIA, A7 - Male Panel Set
BVO03 Level llIA, A5 - Female Unstructured Panel Set

SAFARILAND SOFT ARMOR PRICE LIST JANUARY 9, 2023

Version: 120722

NIJ Model

HW-2019-05-SB
HW-2019-05-SB

HW-2019-01-SB
HW-2019-01-SB

BA-2000S-SX02
BA-2000S-SX02
BA-2000S-SX02F

BA-3A00S-SX02
BA-3A00S-SX02
BA-3A00S-SX02F

BA-2000S-SM02
BA-2000S-SM02
BA-2000S-SMO02F

BA-3A00S-SM02
BA-3A00S-SM02
BA-3A00S-SMO2F

BA-2000S-XT03
BA-2000S-XT03
BA-2000S-XTO3F

BA-3A00S-XT03
BA-3A00S-XT03
BA-3A00S-XTO3F

BA-2000S-MR02
BA-2000S-MR02
BA-2000S-MRO2F

BA-3A00S-MR02
BA-3A00S-MR02
BA-3A00S-MRO2F

BA-2000S-PX01
BA-2000S-PX01

BA-2000S-BV02

BA-2000S-BV02

BA-3A00S-BV03
BA-3A00S-BV03

&~ SAFARILAND

2023 MSRP

$1,800.00
$1,800.00

$2,250.00
$2,250.00

$1,625.00
$1,625.00
$1,625.00

$2,150.00
$2,150.00
$2,150.00

$1,680.00
$1,680.00
$1,680.00

$2,230.00
$2,230.00
$2,230.00

$1,460.00
$1,460.00
$1,460.00

$1,700.00
$1,700.00
$1,700.00

$1,150.00
$1,150.00
$1,150.00

$1,260.00

$1,260.00
$1,260.00

$1,700.00
$1,700.00

$900.00

$900.00

$970.00
$970.00
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GONCEALABLE ARMOR

Part Number Description NIJ Model
1220916-57 Hardwire Trauma Plate, 5" X 7" N/A
1220916-58 Hardwire Trauma Plate, 5" X 8" N/A
1220916-79 Hardwire Trauma Plate, 7" X 9" N/A
1346126-57 MATRIX® Soft Trauma Plate, 5" X 7" N/A
1346126-58 MATRIX® Soft Trauma Plate, 5" X 8" N/A
1346126-79 MATRIX® Soft Trauma Plate, 7" X 9" N/A
1220902-57 Soft Trauma Plate, 5" X 7" N/A
1220902-58 Soft Trauma Plate, 5" X 8" N/A
1220902-79 Soft Trauma Plate, 7" X 9" N/A

TRAUMA PLATES - HARD

1002536 Polycarb 10X12 Single Curve Shooters Cut N/A
1002535 Polycarb 10X12 Single Curve Rectangle N/A
1153322 SHOCK .047X5X8 Multi Curve SA N/A
1153323 SHOCK .047X5X7 MC SA Female N/A

COVERT CARRIERS - All carriers come standard with Elastic Strap Kits

COVERT CARRIERS

1348925 M Series Concealable Carrier N/A
Available Colors: Black, Navy, White, Tan and OD Green

1350011 M Plus Series Concealable Carrier N/A

Available Colors: Black, Navy, White and Tan

ULTRA CONCEALED CARRIER
1355545 F1 Concealable Carrier N/A
Available Colors: Black, White

OVERT CARRIERS
UNIFORM SHIRT CARRIERS - Must Specify with or without Camera Tab

1303542 U1 Uniform Shirt Carrier, Side Opening N/A
1303538 U1 Uniform Shirt Carrier, Front Opening N/A
1348332 U1 Uniform Shirt Carrier, Side Opening, Fixed Pockets N/A
1348331 U1 Uniform Shirt Carrier, Front Opening, Fixed Pockets N/A
1345758 Uniform Shirt Carrier, Side Opening, Traditional Molle Webbing N/A
1345301 Uniform Shirt Carrier, Front Opening, Traditional Molle Webbing N/A

Available Colors: Black, Navy, White, OD Green, and Tan

V1 CARRIERS - ID patches are notincluded with these carriers. Must be purchased separately.

1303562 V1 External Carrier, Side Opening, Clean N/A
1303551 V1 External Carrier, Front Opening, Clean N/A
1303560 V1 External Carrier, Side Opening, Advanced Webless System N/A
1303549 V1 External Carrier, Front Opening, Advanced Webless System N/A
1303564 V1 External Carrier, Side Opening, Fixed Pockets N/A
1303554 V1 External Carrier, Front Opening, Fixed Pockets N/A

Available Colors: Black, Navy, Tactical Green, Ranger Green, Coyote Brown, Tan and Multi-Cam®

SPECIALTY CARRIERS - See notes regarding ID patches for each carrier below.
1303547 V1 Firearms Instructor Carrier, Advanced Webless System, Red N/A
1303548 V1 Firearms Instructor Carrier, Fixed Pockets, Red N/A

Firearms Instructor ID patches included with this carrier

SAFARILAND SOFT ARMOR PRICE LIST JANUARY 9, 2023 Version: 120722

&~ SAFARILAND

2023 MSRP
$85.00
$85.00

$125.00

$85.00
$85.00
$125.00

$50.00
$50.00
$60.00

$45.00
$45.00

$40.00
$40.00

$195.00

$220.00

$265.00

$450.00
$450.00
$550.00
$550.00
$470.00
$470.00

$395.00
$395.00
$495.00
$495.00
$455.00
$455.00

$485.00
$485.00
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Part Number Description NIJ Model 2023 MSRP
I
SPECIALTY CARRIERS - See notes regarding ID patches for each carrier below.

1303546 V1 EMS Carrier, Fixed Pockets, Royal Blue N/A $485.00
EMS ID patches included with this carrier

1303559 V1 Hi-Viz Carrier, Clean, Hi-Viz Yellow N/A $425.00
1303558 V1 Hi-Viz Carrier, Advanced Webless System, Hi-Viz Yellow N/A $485.00

ID patches not included with this this carrier. Must be purchased separately.

1303518-0OC Oregon City Carrier, Front Opening, Traditional Modular Webbing N/A $480.00
1303518-BC Bothell PD Carrier, Front Opening, Traditionnal Modular Webbing N/A $480.00
Available Colors: Black, Navy, Tactical Green, Ranger Green, Coyote Brown, Tan and Multi-Cam®

ID patches not included with this this carrier. Must be purchased separately.

TAC OVERT CARRIERS - ID's are notincluded with these carriers. Must be purchased separately.

1223775 TAC Overt Carrier, Side Opening, Clean N/A $375.00
1348699 TAC Overt Carrier, Side Opening, Clean, Tactical N/A $410.00
1290135 TAC Overt Carrier, Side Opening, Traditional Modular Webbing N/A $410.00
1302136 TAC Overt Carrier, Side Opening, Traditional Modular Webbing, Tactical N/A $440.00
1290136 TAC Overt Carrier, Side Opening, Fixed Pockets N/A $450.00
1345463 TAC Overt Carrier, Side Opening, Fixed Pockets, Tactical N/A $485.00

Available Colors: Black, Navy, Tan and Tactical Green

ACCESSORIES ]

ID PATCHES - Small 5" X 2"

1223589-PS POLICE N/A $12.50
1223589-SS SHERIFF N/A $12.50
1223589-CS CORRECTIONS N/A $12.50
1223589-SPS  STATE POLICE N/A $12.50
1223589-BS BLANK N/A $12.50

ID PATCHES - Large 8.5" X 3"

1223589-PL POLICE N/A $12.50
1223589-SL SHERIFF N/A $12.50
1223589-CL CORRECTIONS N/A $12.50
1223589-SPL  STATE POLICE N/A $12.50
1223589-BL BLANK N/A $12.50

Must Specify ID PATCH MATERIAL COLOR and LETTERING COLOR when Ordering
Available Material Colors for All ID PATCHES: Black, Navy, Tactical Green, Ranger Green, Coyote Brown, Tan and Multi-Cam®
Available Colors for All ID PATCH LETTERING: Black, White, Yellow, Gray, Green and Reflective

STRAP KITS

1352452-M SBA Welded Elastic Strap Kit Black N/A $25.00
1352453-M SBA Welded Elastic Strap Kit White N/A $25.00
1352454-F SBA Welded Elastic Strap Kit Black N/A $25.00
1352455-F SBA Welded Elastic Strap Kit White N/A $25.00
CARRY BAG

1221320-C Concealable Carry Bag With Loop ID N/A $55.00
SIZING VESTS

1221258-M SBA Male Sizing Kit N/A $1,000.00
1221258-F SBA Female Structured Sizing Kit N/A $1,000.00
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TACTIGAL VESTS

Part Number Description NIJ Model

FAV™ G3 - SAPI SIZING AND SAPI SIZED PLATE POCKETS

FAV™ G3 CARRIER SYSTEMS

1351150 FAV™ G3 Advanced Webless System, Kngr Pkt, Interchangeable system FirstSpear® Tubes™ & VELCRO® Closure
1351151 FAV™ G3 Advanced Webless System, w/o Kngr Pkt, Interchangeable system FirstSpear® Tubes™ & VELCRO® Closure
1352362 FAV™ G3 Traditional Modular Webbing, Kngr Pkt, Interchangeable system FirstSpear® Tubes™ & VELCRO® Closure

Available with Single Flap or Dual Flap - Must Specify When Ordering

Available Colors: Black, Navy, Tactical Green, Ranger Green, Coyote Brown, Tan 499 and Multi-Cam®

IMPORTANT: MUST ORDER BOTH THE BALLISTIC PANEL INSERTS AND CUMMERBUND BALLISTIC INSERTS

FAV™ G3 BALLISTIC PANEL INSERTS (Includes: Front and Back Ballistic Panels)

1354507 FAV™ G3 Ballistics, Hardwire® 51 Level Il
1354506 FAV™ G3 Ballistics, Hardwire® 68 Level IlIA
1354512 FAV™ G3 Ballistics, SX™ Level Il
1354504 FAV™ G3 Ballistics, SX™ Level IlIA
1354515 FAV™ G3 Ballistics, Summit™ Level Il
1354516 FAV™ G3 Ballistics, Summit™ Level IlIA
1354510 FAV™ G3 Ballistics, Xtreme® Level |l
1354511 FAV™ G3 Ballistics, Xtreme® Level IlIA
1354513 FAV™ G3 Ballistics, Matrix® Level Il
1354505 FAV™ G3 Ballistics, Matrix® Level IlIA
1354514 FAV™ G3 Ballistics, PX Level Il

HW-2019-05-SB
HW-2019-01-SB
BA-2000S-SX02
BA-3A00S-SX02
BA-2000S-SM02
BA-3A00S-SM02
BA-2000S-XT03
BA-3A00S-XT03
BA-2000S-MR02
BA-3A00S-MR02
BA-2000S-PX01

IMPORTANT: MUST ORDER BOTH THE BALLISTIC PANEL INSERTS AND CUMMERBUND BALLISTIC INSERTS

FAV™ G3 CUMMERBUND BALLISTIC PANEL INSERTS (Set of 2)

1351933 FAV™ G3 Side Ballistics, Hardwire® 51 Level Il
1351920 FAV™ G3 Side Ballistics, Hardwire® 68 Level IlIA
1351973 FAV™ G3 Side Ballistics, SX™ Level Il
1351167 FAV™ G3 Side Ballistics, SX™ Level IlIA
1351995 FAV™ G3 Side Ballistics, Summit™ Level Il
1352002 FAV™ G3 Side Ballistics, Summit™ Level 1A
1351959 FAV™ G3 Side Ballistics, Xtreme® Level Il
1351966 FAV™ G3 Side Ballistics, Xtreme® Level IlIA
1351980 FAV™ G3 Side Ballistics, Matrix® Level Il
1351596 FAV™ G3 Side Ballistics, Matrix® Level IlIA
1351987 FAV™ G3 Side Ballistics, PX01 Level Il

FAV G3™ ACCESSORIES

FAV™ G3 BALLISTIC SHOULDER INSERTS (Set of 2)

1351934 FAV™ G3 Shoulder Ballistics, Hardwire® 51 Level Il
1351921 FAV™ G3 Shoulder Ballistics, Hardwire® 68 Level llIA
1351974 FAV™ G3 Shoulder Ballistics, SX™ Level Il
1351173 FAV™ G3 Shoulder Ballistics, SX™ Level IlIA
1351996 FAV™ G3 Shoulder Ballistics, Summit™ Level Il
1352003 FAV™ G3 Shoulder Ballistics, Summit™ Level IlIA
1351960 FAV™ G3 Shoulder Ballistics, Xtreme® Level Il
1351967 FAV™ G3 Shoulder Ballistics, Xtreme® Level IIIA
1351981 FAV™ G3 Shoulder Ballistics, Matrix® Level Il
1351597 FAV™ G3 Shoulder Ballistics, Matrix® Level IlIA
1351988 FAV™ G3 Shoulder Ballistics, PX01 Level Il

FAV™ G3 BALLISTIC COLLAR

1352016 FAV™ G3 Ballistic Collar, Hardwire® 68 Level IlIA
1351327 FAV™ G3 Ballistic Collar, SX™ Level IlIA
1351743 FAV™ G3 Ballistic Collar, Matrix® Level IlIA

SAFARILAND SOFT ARMOR PRICE LIST JANUARY 9, 2023 Version: 120722

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A

&~ SAFARILAND

2023 MSRP

$1,180.00
$1,130.00
$1,025.00

$1,890.00
$2,300.00
$1,640.00
$2,140.00
$1,640.00
$2,140.00
$1,440.00
$1,700.00
$1,185.00
$1,285.00
$1,700.00

$640.00
$750.00
$570.00
$680.00
$570.00
$680.00
$495.00
$550.00
$430.00
$445.00
$570.00

$390.00
$430.00
$390.00
$430.00
$410.00
$450.00
$360.00
$395.00
$325.00
$335.00
$395.00

$470.00
$470.00
$380.00
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TACTIGAL ACCESSORIES

Part Number Description

G3 BALLISTIC ACCESSORIES - FAV™ G3 and SHIFT 360™ G3

G3 THROAT - FAV™ G3 and SHIFT 360™ G3

1352007 G3 Throat, Hardwire® 68 Level IlIA
1351312 G3 Throat, SX™ Level IlIA
1351734 G3 Throat, Matrix® Level IlIA

G3 STRUCTURED UPPER ARMS - FAV™ G3 and SHIFT 360™ G3

1352008 G3 Structured Upper Arms, Hardwire® 68 Level llIA
1351314 G3 Structured Upper Arms, SX™ Level llIA
1351735 G3 Structured Upper Arms, Matrix® Level IlIA

G3 LOWER ABDOMEN / SPINE (Single Unit) - FAV™ G3 and SHIFT 360™ G3

1352009 G3 Lower Abdomen / Spine, Advanced Webless System, Hardwire® 68 Level IlIA
1351317 G3 Lower Abdomen / Spine, Advanced Webless System, SX™ Level lIIA

1351736 G3 Lower Abdomen / Spine, Advanced Webless System, Matrix® Level llIA
1352515 G3 Lower Abdomen / Spine, Traditional Modular Webbing, Hardwire® 68 Level IlIA
1352514 G3 Lower Abdomen / Spine, Traditional Modular Webbing, SX™ Level llIA
1352513 G3 Lower Abdomen / Spine, Traditional Modular Webbing, Matrix® Level IlIA

G3 ENHANCED GROIN - FAV™ G3 and SHIFT 360™ G3

1352011 G3 Enhanced Groin, Advanced Webless System, Hardwire® 68 Level IlIA
1351322 G3 Enhanced Groin, Advanced Webless System, SX™ Level IlIA

1351738 G3 Enhanced Groin, Advanced Webless System, Matrix® Level IlIA
1352518 G3 Enhanced Groin, Traditional Modular Webbing, Hardwire® 68 Level IlIA
1352517 G3 Enhanced Groin, Traditional Modular Webbing, SX™ Level IlIA
1352516 G3 Enhanced Groin, Traditional Modular Webbing, Matrix® Level IlIA

G3 STANDARD GROIN - FAV™ G3 and SHIFT 360™ G3

1352010 G3 Standard Groin, Hardwire® 68 Level llIA
1351318 G3 Standard Groin, SX™ Level IlIA
1351737 G3 Standard Groin, Matrix® Level IlIA

Available Colors: Black, Navy, Tactical Green, Ranger Green, Coyote Brown, Tan and Multi-Cam®

BALLISTIC ACCESSORIES

COLLAR

1352026 Collar, Hardwire® 68 Level IlIA
1314363 Collar, SX™ Level IlIA
1223900 Collar, Matrix® Level IlIA
THROAT

1352027 Throat, Hardwire® 68 Level llIA
1314364 Throat, SX™ Level IlIA
1223901 Throat, Matrix® Level IlIA

STRUCTURED UPPER ARMS

1352028 Structured Upper Arms, Hardwire® 68 Level llIA

1314408 Structured Upper Arms, SX™ Level IlIA

1224020 Structured Upper Arms, Matrix® Level llIA

SAFARILAND SOFT ARMOR PRICE LIST JANUARY 9, 2023 Version: 120722

&~ SAFARILAND

2023 MSRP

$365.00
$350.00
$285.00

$1,050.00
$945.00
$740.00

$430.00
$380.00
$300.00

$400.00
$350.00
$275.00

$750.00
$725.00
$560.00

$725.00
$690.00
$525.00

$460.00
$420.00
$295.00

$480.00
$285.00
$240.00

$400.00
$305.00
$260.00

$1,260.00
$1,075.00
$790.00
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PlnTEs Safariland Models MSRP 2024 Price List

Part Number

Product Description

TYPE 1l STAND ALONE

DT306P

1314912 DT306P Type Il 8.75X11.75 Multi Curve SAPI Small
1314913 DT306P Type 111 9.5X12.5 Multi Curve SAPI Medium
1314914 DT306P Type Il 10.25X13.25 Multi Curve SAPI Large
1314915 DT306P Type Il 11X14 Multi Curve SAPI Xlarge

1314910 DT306P Type Il 10X12 Multi Curve Shooters Cut

1345796 DT306P Type Il 10X12 Multi Curve Rectangle

1347631 DT306P Type Il 8X10 Multi Curve Shooters Cut

1314911 DT306P Type Il 8X10 Multi Curve Rectangle

1345185 DT306P Type Ill 6X6 Single Curve Square

HARDWIRE® 9000 SERIES

1350919 Hardwire® 9000 Type Il 8.75X11.75 Multi Curve SAPI Small
1350920 Hardwire® 9000 Type 11l 9.5x12.5 Multi Curve SAPI Medium
1350921 Hardwire® 9000 Type 11l 10.25X13.25 Multi Curve SAPI Large
1350922 Hardwire® 9000 Type 1l 11X14 Multi Curve SAPI Xlarge
1350923 Hardwire® 9000 Type Il 10X12 Multi Curve Shooters Cut

HARDWIRE® 8000 SERIES

1350910
1350911
1350912
1350913
1350914
1350915
1350916
1350917
1350918

Hardwire® 8000 Type Il 8.75X11.75 Multi Curve SAPI Small
Hardwire® 8000 Type Il 9.5X12.5 Multi Curve SAPI Medium
Hardwire® 8000 Type Il 10.25X13.25 Multi Curve SAPI Large
Hardwire® 8000 Type Ill 11X14 Multi Curve SAPI Xlarge
Hardwire® 8000 Type Il 10X12 Multi Curve Shooters Cut
Hardwire® 8000 Type 11l 10X12 Multi Curve Rectangle
Hardwire® 8000 Type 11l 8X10 Multi Curve Shooters Cut
Hardwire® 8000 Type Il 8X10 Multi Curve Rectangle
Hardwire® 8000 Type Ill 6X6 Single Curve Square

HARDWIRE® 3000 SERIES

1302175
1302176
1302177
1302178
1193120
1193811
1193812
1193813
1193814

Hardwire® 3000 Type 11l 8.75X11.75 Multi Curve SAPI Small
Hardwire® 3000 Type Il 9.5x12.5 Multi Curve SAPI Medium
Hardwire® 3000 Type 11l 10.25X13.25 Multi Curve SAPI Large
Hardwire® 3000 Type Ill 11X14 Multi Curve SAPI Xlarge
Hardwire® 3000 Type Il 10X12 Multi Curve Shooters Cut
Hardwire® 3000 Type Il 10X12 Multi Curve Rectangle
Hardwire® 3000 Type 11l 8X10 Multi Curve Shooters Cut
Hardwire® 3000 Type 11l 8X10 Multi Curve Rectangle
Hardwire® 3000 Type Ill 6X6 Single Curve Square

HARDWIRE® 2100 SERIES

1363037
1363038
1363039
1363040

Hardwire® 2100 Type Il 7.25X11.50 Multi Curve SAPI XSmall
Hardwire® 2100 Type 11l 8.75X11.75 Multi Curve SAPI Small
Hardwire® 2100 Type Il 9.5x12.5 Multi Curve SAPI Medium
Hardwire® 2100 Type 11l 10.25X13.25 Multi Curve SAPI Large

NIJ Standard

0101.06
0101.06
0101.06
0101.06
0101.06
0101.06
0101.06
0101.06
N/A

0101.06
0101.06
0101.06
0101.06
0101.06

0101.06
0101.06
0101.06
0101.06
0101.06
0101.06
0101.06
0101.06
N/A

0101.06
0101.06
0101.06
0101.06
0101.06
0101.06
0101.06
0101.06
N/A

0101.06
0101.06
0101.06
0101.06

= SAFARILAND

NIJ Model

DT306P
DT306P
DT306P
DT306P
DT306P
DT306P
DT306P
DT306P
N/A

HW-RF2SA-2020
HW-RF2SA-2020
HW-RF2SA-2020
HW-RF2SA-2020
HW-RF2SA-2020

HW-RF1SA-2020
HW-RF1SA-2020
HW-RF1SA-2020
HW-RF1SA-2020
HW-RF1SA-2020
HW-RF1SA-2020
HW-RF1SA-2020
HW-RF1SA-2020
N/A

007-015-3000
007-015-3000
007-015-3000
007-015-3000
007-015-3000
007-015-3000
007-015-3000
007-015-3000
N/A

HW-HBA-2022-01
HW-HBA-2022-01
HW-HBA-2022-01
HW-HBA-2022-01

2024 MSRP

$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$1,380.00
$1,670.00
$1,290.00
$1,290.00
$980.00
$980.00
$560.00

$1,235.00
$1,340.00
$1,490.00
$1,640.00
$1,255.00

$1,280.00
$1,420.00
$1,650.00
$1,880.00
$1,560.00
$1,560.00
$1,165.00
$1,165.00

$685.00

$1,055.00
$1,110.00
$1,245.00
$1,325.00
$1,060.00
$1,060.00
$915.00
$915.00
$620.00

$535.00
$575.00
$615.00
$660.00



X-CAL LP

1166518 X-CAL LP Type Il ICW 10X12 Multi Curve Shooters Cut N/A N/A $355.00
1356474 X-CAL LP Type lll ICW 10X12 Multi Curve Rectangle N/A N/A $355.00
1190595 X-CAL LP Type lll ICW 8X10 Multi Curve Rectangle N/A N/A $335.00
1184770 X-CAL LP Type lll ICW Single Curve 7X9 Rectangle N/A N/A $320.00
1184769 X-CAL LP Type Il ICW Single Curve 5X8 Rectangle N/A N/A $305.00
1179406 X-CAL LP Type Ill ICW Single Curve 6X6 Square N/A N/A $285.00
—
SN106C

1346542 SN106C Type IV 10X12 Multi Curve Shooters Cut 0101.06 SN106C $720.00
1346543 SN106C Type IV 10x12 Multi Curve Rectangle 0101.06 SN106C $720.00
1350229 SN106C Type IV 8x10 Multi Curve Shooters Cut 0101.06 SN106C $615.00
1346544 SN106C Type IV 8x10 Multi Curve Rectangle 0101.06 SN106C $615.00
1347526 SN106C Type IV 6x6 Single Curve Square NA NA $425.00
9812-R1

1178193 9812-R1 Type IV 9.5X12.5 Multi Curve SAPI Medium 0101.04 9812-R1 $1,370.00
1178194 9812-R1 Type IV 10.25X13.25 Multi Curve SAPI Large 0101.04 9812-R1 $1,395.00
1178196 9812-R1 Type IV 6X6 Single Curve Square N/A N/A $700.00
—
X-CAL AP

1346808 X-CAL AP Type IV ICW 10X12 Multi Curve Shooters Cut N/A N/A $385.00
1355000 X-CAL AP Type IV ICW 10X12 Multi Curve Rectangle N/A N/A $385.00
1346809 X-CAL AP Type IV ICW 6X6 Single Curve Square N/A N/A $310.00
—
IMPAC P1

1347563 IMPAC P1 Special Threat ICW 8.75X11.75 Multi Curve SAPI Small N/A N/A $1,155.00
1347564 IMPAC P1 Special Threat ICW 9.5X12.5 Multi Curve SAPI Medium N/A N/A $1,155.00
1347565 IMPAC P1 Special Threat ICW 10.25X13.25 Multi Curve SAPI Large N/A N/A $1,230.00
1347566 IMPAC P1 Special Threat ICW 11X14 Multi Curve SAPI Xlarge N/A N/A $1,490.00
1347567 IMPAC P1 Special Threat ICW 10X12 Multi Curve Shooters Cut N/A N/A $1,155.00
1349852 IMPAC P1 Special Threat ICW 10X12 Multi Curve Rectangle N/A N/A $1,155.00
1347569 IMPAC P1 Special Threat ICW 8X10 Multi Curve Shooters Cut N/A N/A $875.00
1347568 IMPAC P1 Special Threat ICW 8X10 Multi Curve Rectangle N/A N/A $875.00
1347572 IMPAC P1 Special Threat ICW 7X9 Single Curve Rectangle N/A N/A $700.00
1347571 IMPAC P1 Special Threat ICW 5X8 Single Curve Rectangle N/A N/A $530.00
1347570 IMPAC P1 Special Threat ICW 6X6 Single Curve Square N/A N/A $505.00
IMPAC C1

1347559 IMPAC C1 Special Threat ICW 8.75X11.75 Multi Curve SAPI Small N/A N/A $725.00
1347560 IMPAC C1 Special Threat ICW 9.5X12.5 Multi Curve SAPI Medium N/A N/A $810.00
1347561 IMPAC C1 Special Threat ICW 10.25X13.25 Multi Curve SAPI Large N/A N/A $845.00
1347562 IMPAC C1 Special Threat ICW 11X14 Multi Curve SAPI Xlarge N/A N/A $1,000.00
1347534 IMPAC C1 Special Threat ICW 10X12 Multi Curve Shooters Cut N/A N/A $780.00
1349855 IMPAC C1 Special Threat ICW 10X12 Multi Curve Rectangle N/A N/A $780.00
1347538 IMPAC C1 Special Threat ICW 8X10 Multi Curve Shooters Cut N/A N/A $650.00
1347536 IMPAC C1 Special Threat ICW 8X10 Multi Curve Rectangle N/A N/A $650.00

1347540 IMPAC C1 Special Threat ICW 7X9 Single Curve Rectangle N/A N/A $545.00
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GONGEALABLE ARMOR = SAFARILAND

Part Number Style No. Description NIJ Model 2024 MSRP
NIJ Standard 0101.06 Ballistic Resistance | Front and Back Ballistic Panel Set _
HARDWIRE® 51

1350429-M N/A HARDWIRE® 51 Level I, A7 - Male Panel Set HW-2019-05-SB $1,800.00
1350429-U N/A HARDWIRE® 51 Level I, A5 - Female Unstructured Panel Set HW-2019-05-SB $1,800.00
HARDWIRE® 68

1350430-M N/A HARDWIRE® 68 Level llIA, A7 - Male Panel Set HW-2019-01-SB $2,250.00
13504 30-U N/A HARDWIRE® 68 Level llIA, A5 - Female Unstructured Panel Set HW-2019-01-SB $2,250.00
SXTM

1219784-M N/A SX™ Level Il, A7 - Male Panel Set BA-2000S-SX02 $1,675.00
1219784-U N/A SX™ Level ll, A5 - Female Unstructured Panel Set BA-2000S-SX02 $1,675.00
1219785-F N/A SX™ Level ll, A5 - Female Structured Panel Set BA-2000S-SX02F $1,675.00
1219793-M N/A SX™ Level llIA, A7 - Male Panel Set BA-3A00S-SX02 $2,200.00
1219793-U N/A SX™ Level llIA, A5 - Female Unstructured Panel Set BA-3A00S-SX02 $2,200.00
1219794-F N/A SX™ Level llIA, A5 - Female Structured Panel Set BA-3A00S-SX02F $2,200.00
SUMMIT™

1219782-M N/A SUMMIT™ Level I, A7 - Male Panel Set BA-2000S-SM02 $1,760.00
1219782-U N/A SUMMIT™ Level Il, A5 - Female Unstructured Panel Set BA-2000S-SM02 $1,760.00
1219783-F N/A SUMMIT™ Level I, A5 - Female Structured Panel Set BA-2000S-SMO2F $1,760.00
1219791-M N/A SUMMIT™ Level lllA, A7 - Male Panel Set BA-3A00S-SM02 $2,330.00
1219791-U N/A SUMMIT™ Level llIA, A5 - Female Unstructured Panel Set BA-3A00S-SM02 $2,330.00
1219792-F N/A SUMMIT™ Level llIA, A5 - Female Structured Panel Set BA-3A00S-SMO2F $2,330.00
XTREME®

1219786-M N/A XTREME® Level Il, A7 - Male Panel Set BA-2000S-XT03 $1,600.00
1219786-U N/A XTREME® Level Il, A5 - Female Unstructured Panel Set BA-2000S-XT03 $1,600.00
1219787-F N/A XTREME® Level Il, A5 - Female Structured Panel Set BA-2000S-XTO3F $1,600.00
1219795-M N/A XTREME® Level llIA, A7 - Male Panel Set BA-3A00S-XT03 $1,840.00
1219795-U N/A XTREME® Level llIA, A5 - Female Unstructured Panel Set BA-3A00S-XT03 $1,840.00
1219796-F N/A XTREME® Level llIA, A5 - Female Structured Panel Set BA-3A00S-XTO3F $1,840.00
MATRIX®

1221918-M N/A MATRIX® Level Il, A7 - Male Panel Set BA-2000S-MR02 $1,240.00
1221918-U N/A MATRIX® Level Il, A5 - Female Unstructured Panel Set BA-2000S-MR02 $1,240.00
1221919-F N/A MATRIX® Level Il, A5 - Female Structured Panel Set BA-2000S-MRO2F $1,240.00
1219686-M N/A MATRIX® Level llIA, A7 - Male Panel Set BA-3A00S-MR02 $1,370.00
1219686-U N/A MATRIX® Level llIA, A5 - Female Unstructured Panel Set BA-3A00S-MR02 $1,370.00
1221920-F N/A MATRIX® Level lllIA, A5 - Female Structured Panel Set BA-3A00S-MRO2F $1,370.00
BV

TBD N/A BV03 Level Il, A7 - Male Panel Set BA-2000S-BV03 $975.00
TBD N/A BV03 Level I, A5 - Female Unstructured Panel Set BA-2000S-BV03 $975.00
1345711-M N/A BVO03 Level llIA, A7 - Male Panel Set BA-3A00S-BV03 $1,035.00
1345711-U N/A BVO03 Level llIA, A5 - Female Unstructured Panel Set BA-3A00S-BV03 $1,035.00
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TRAUMA PLATES - SOFT

1220916-57 HARDWIRE® Trauma Plate, 5" X 7"
1220916-58 N/A HARDWIRE® Trauma Plate, 5" X 8"
1220916-79 N/A HARDWIRE® Trauma Plate, 7" X 9"
1346126-57 N/A MATRIX® Soft Trauma Plate, 5" X 7"
1346126-58 N/A MATRIX® Soft Trauma Plate, 5" X 8"
1346126-79 N/A MATRIX® Soft Trauma Plate, 7" X 9"
1220902-57 N/A Soft Trauma Plate, 5" X 7"
1220902-58 N/A Soft Trauma Plate, 5" X 8"
1220902-79 N/A Soft Trauma Plate, 7" X 9"

TRAUMA PLATES - HARD

1002536 Polycarb 10X12 Single Curve Shooters Cut
1002535 N/A Polycarb 10X12 Single Curve Rectangle
1153322 N/A SHOCK .047X5X8 Multi Curve SA
1153323 N/A SHOCK .047X5X7 MC SA Female

COVERT CARRIERS - All carriers come standard with Elastic Strap Kits

COVERT CARRIERS

1348925 6713 M Series Concealable Carrier
Available Colors: Black, Navy, White, Tan and OD Green

1350011 6776 M Plus Series Concealable Carrier

Available Colors: Black, Navy, White and Tan

ULTRA CONCEALED CARRIER
1355545 6613 F1 Concealable Carrier
Available Colors: Black, White

OVERT CARRIERS

UNIFORM SHIRT CARRIERS - Must Specify with or without Camera Tab

1303542 6629 U1 Uniform Shirt Carrier, Side Opening

1303538 6655 U1 Uniform Shirt Carrier, Front Opening

1348332 6548 U1 Uniform Shirt Carrier, Side Opening, Fixed Pockets

1348331 6594 U1 Uniform Shirt Carrier, Front Opening, Fixed Pockets
1345758 6700 Uniform Shirt Carrier, Side Opening, Traditional Molle Webbing
1345301 6701 Uniform Shirt Carrier, Front Opening, Traditional Molle Webbing

Available Colors: Black, Dark Navy, White, OD Green, and Tan

V1 CARRIERS - ID patches are not included with these carriers. Must be purchased separately.

1303562 6628 V1 External Carrier, Side Opening, Clean

1303551 6656 V1 External Carrier, Front Opening, Clean

1303560 6653 V1 External Carrier, Side Opening, Advanced Webless System
1303549 6658 V1 External Carrier, Front Opening, Advanced Webless System
1303564 6652 V1 External Carrier, Side Opening, Fixed Pockets

1303554 6657 V1 External Carrier, Front Opening, Fixed Pockets

Available Colors: Black, Dark Navy, Tactical Green, Ranger Green, Coyote Brown, Tan and Multi-Cam®

SPECIALTY CARRIERS - See notes regarding ID patches for each carrier below.

1303547 NoDN V1 Firearms Instructor Carrier, Front Opening, Advanced Webless System, Red
1303548 NoDN V1 Firearms Instructor Carrier, Side Opening, Fixed Pockets, Red
1303546 NoDN V1 EMS Carrier, Side Opening, Fixed Pockets, Royal Blue

1303559 NoDN V1 Hi-Viz Carrier, Clean, Front Opening, Hi-Viz Yellow

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

$90.00
$90.00
$130.00

$90.00
$90.00
$130.00

$50.00
$50.00
$60.00

$45.00
$45.00

$40.00
$40.00

$200.00

$230.00

$275.00

$465.00
$465.00
$570.00
$570.00
$485.00
$485.00

$410.00
$410.00
$510.00
$510.00
$470.00
$470.00

$500.00
$500.00

$500.00

$440.00
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1303558 NoDN V1 Hi-Viz Carrier, Front Opening, Advanced Webless System, Hi-Viz Yellow N/A $500.00

ID patches not included with this this carrier. Must be purchased separately.

1303518-OC 6566 Oregon City Carrier, Front Opening, Traditional Modular Webbing N/A $500.00
1303518-BC 6565 Bothell PD Carrier, Front Opening, Traditionnal Modular Webbing N/A $500.00
Available Colors: Black, Dark Navy, Tactical Green, Ranger Green, Coyote Brown, Tan and Multi-Cam®

ID patches not included with this this carrier. Must be purchased separately.

TAC OVERT CARRIERS - ID's are not included with these carriers. Must be purchased separately.

1223775 6670 TAC Overt Carrier, Side Opening, Clean N/A $390.00
1348699 6736 TAC Overt Carrier, Side Opening, Clean, Tactical N/A $425.00
1290135 6666 TAC Overt Carrier, Side Opening, Traditional Modular Webbing N/A $425.00
1302136 6609 TAC Overt Carrier, Side Opening, Traditional Modular Webbing, Tactical N/A $455.00
1290136 6650 TAC Overt Carrier, Side Opening, Fixed Pockets N/A $465.00
1345463 6610 TAC Overt Carrier, Side Opening, Fixed Pockets, Tactical N/A $500.00

Available Colors: Black, Dark Navy, Tan and Tactical Green

ACCESSORIES ]

ID PATCHES - Small 5" X 2"

1223589-PS N/A POLICE N/A $12.50
1223589-SS N/A SHERIFF N/A $12.50
1223589-CS N/A CORRECTIONS N/A $12.50
1223589-SPS  N/A STATE POLICE N/A $12.50
1223589-BS N/A BLANK N/A $12.50

ID PATCHES - Large 8.5" X 3"

1223589-PL N/A POLICE N/A $12.50
1223589-SL N/A SHERIFF N/A $12.50
1223589-CL N/A CORRECTIONS N/A $12.50
1223589-SPL  N/A STATE POLICE N/A $12.50
1223589-BL N/A BLANK N/A $12.50

Must Specify ID PATCH MATERIAL COLOR and LETTERING COLOR when Ordering
Available Material Colors for All ID PATCHES: Black, Dark Navy, Tactical Green, Ranger Green, Coyote Brown, Tan, Tan 499 and Multi-Cam®
Available Colors for All ID PATCH LETTERING: Black, White, Yellow, Gray, Green and Reflective

STRAP KITS

1352452-M N/A SBA Welded Elastic Strap Kit Black N/A $25.00
1352453-M N/A SBA Welded Elastic Strap Kit White N/A $25.00
1352454-F N/A SBA Welded Elastic Strap Kit Black N/A $25.00
1352455-F N/A SBA Welded Elastic Strap Kit White N/A $25.00
CARRY BAG

1349305 6755 Concealable Carry Bag With Loop ID N/A $55.00
SIZING VESTS

1221258-M N/A SBA Male Sizing Kit N/A $1,000.00
1221258-F N/A SBA Female Structured Sizing Kit N/A $1,000.00
ALTERATION FEES ]
Alteration Fees within 45 Days from Invoice $50.00
Alteration Fees after 45 days from Invoice $100.00
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Tnc."cnl. “ESTS &~ SAFARILAND’

Part Number  Style No. Description NIJ Model 2024 MSRP

FAV™ G3 - SAPI SIZING AND SAPI SIZED PLATE POCKETS _

FAV™ G3 CARRIER SYSTEMS

1351150 6798 FAV™ G3 Advanced Webless System, Kngr Pkt, Interchangeable system FirstSpear® Tubes™ & VELCRO® Closure $1,220.00
1351151 6798 FAV™ G3 Advanced Webless System, w/o Kngr Pkt, Interchangeable system FirstSpear® Tubes™ & VELCRO® Closure $1,170.00
1352362 6801 FAV™ G3 Traditional Modular Webbing, Kngr Pkt, Interchangeable system FirstSpear® Tubes™ & VELCRO® Closure $1,060.00

Available with Single Flap or Dual Flap - Must Specify When Ordering
Available Colors: Black, Dark Navy, Tactical Green, Ranger Green, Coyote Brown, Tan 499, Wolf Grey and Multi-Cam®

IMPORTANT: MUST ORDER BOTH THE BALLISTIC PANEL INSERTS AND CUMMERBUND BALLISTIC INSERTS
FAV™ G3 BALLISTIC PANEL INSERTS (Includes: Front and Back Ballistic Panels)

1354507
1354506
1354512
1354504
1354515
1354516
1354510
1354511
1354513
1354505

10001-00
10001-00
10001-00
10001-00
10001-00
10001-00
10001-00
10001-00
10001-00
10001-00

FAV™ G3 Ballistics, HARDWIRE® 51 Level Il
FAV™ G3 Ballistics, HARDWIRE® 68 Level IlIA
FAV™ G3 Ballistics, SX™ Level Il

FAV™ G3 Ballistics, SX™ Level IlIA

FAV™ G3 Ballistics, SUMMIT™ Level I

FAV™ G3 Ballistics, SUMMIT™ Level IlIA
FAV™ G3 Ballistics, XTREME® Level I

FAV™ G3 Ballistics, XTREME® Level IlIA
FAV™ G3 Ballistics, MATRIX® Level Il

FAV™ G3 Ballistics, MATRIX® Level IlIA

IMPORTANT: MUST ORDER BOTH THE BALLISTIC PANEL INSERTS AND CUMMERBUND BALLISTIC INSERTS
FAV™ G3 CUMMERBUND BALLISTIC PANEL INSERTS (Set of 2)

1351933
1351920
1351973
1351167
1351995
1352002
1351959
1351966
1351980
1351596

10001-00
10001-00
10001-00
10001-00
10001-00
10001-00
10001-00
10001-00
10001-00
10001-00

FAV™ G3 Cummerbund Ballistics, HARDWIRE® 51 Level Il
FAV™ G3 Cummerbund Ballistics, HARDWIRE® 68 Level IlIA
FAV™ G3 Cummerbund Ballistics, SX™ Level I

FAV™ G3 Cummerbund Ballistics, SX™ Level IlIA

FAV™ G3 Cummerbund Ballistics, SUMMIT™ Level Il

FAV™ G3 Cummerbund Ballistics, SUMMIT™ Level IlIA
FAV™ G3 Cummerbund Ballistics, XTREME® Level Il

FAV™ G3 Cummerbund Ballistics, XTREME® Level [IIA
FAV™ G3 Cummerbund Ballistics, MATRIX® Level Il

FAV™ G3 Cummerbund Ballistics, MATRIX® Level IlIA

HW-2019-05-SB
HW-2019-01-SB
BA-2000S-SX02
BA-3A00S-SX02
BA-2000S-SM02
BA-3A00S-SM02
BA-2000S-XT03
BA-3A00S-XT03
BA-2000S-MR02
BA-3A00S-MR02

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

FAV™ G3 Tactical System Front and Back Ballistic Panels are NIJ 0101.06 Compliant subject to the Limited Coverage Designation

FAV™ G3 Cummerbund Ballisitic Panels are considered accessories and are outside the scope of the NIJ CTP

FAV G3™ ACCESSORIES

FAV™ G3 BALLISTIC SHOULDER INSERTS (Set of 2)

$1,990.00
$2,400.00
$1,680.00
$2,160.00
$1,720.00
$2,235.00
$1,510.00
$1,800.00
$1,240.00
$1,345.00

$660.00
$775.00
$580.00
$695.00
$600.00
$710.00
$535.00
$585.00
$455.00
$470.00

1351934 10001-00 FAV™ G3 Shoulder Ballistics, HARDWIRE® 51 Level Il N/A $395.00
1351921 10001-00 FAV™ G3 Shoulder Ballistics, HARDWIRE® 68 Level IlIA N/A $435.00
1351974 10001-00 FAV™ G3 Shoulder Ballistics, SX™ Level N/A $395.00
1351173 10001-00 FAV™ G3 Shoulder Ballistics, SX™ Level IlIA N/A $435.00
1351996 10001-00 FAV™ G3 Shoulder Ballistics, SUMMIT™ Level Il N/A $430.00
1352003 10001-00 FAV™ G3 Shoulder Ballistics, SUMMIT™ Level IlIA N/A $475.00
1351960 10001-00 FAV™ G3 Shoulder Ballistics, XTREME® Level Il N/A $380.00
1351967 10001-00 FAV™ G3 Shoulder Ballistics, XTREME® Level llIA N/A $410.00
1351981 10001-00 FAV™ G3 Shoulder Ballistics, MATRIX® Level |l N/A $340.00
1351597 10001-00 FAV™ G3 Shoulder Ballistics, MATRIX® Level IlIA N/A $350.00
FAV™ G3 BALLISTIC COLLAR

1352016 6731 FAV™ G3 Ballistic Collar, HARDWIRE® 68 Level IlIA N/A $480.00
1351327 6731 FAV™ G3 Ballistic Collar, SX™ Level IlIA N/A $480.00
1351743 6731 FAV™ G3 Ballistic Collar, Matrix® Level llIA N/A $400.00

Available Colors: Black, Dark Navy, Tactical Green, Ranger Green, Coyote Brown, Tan 499, Wolf Grey and Multi-Cam®

Accessory Ballisitic Panels are considered outside the scope of the NIJ CTP

FAV™ G3 Sizing Vest Kit (Sizing Vest Carrier and 3 Sizing Cummerbunds)
1353721 6828 FAV™ G3 Sizing Vest Kit N/A $570.00

pancon T

BARK-9 CARRIER SYSTEM
1346114 NoDN Bark-9™ Canine Platform, VELCRO® Brand Closure N/A $205.00
Available Colors: Black, Dark Navy, Tactical Green, Ranger Green, Coyote Brown, Tan 499, Wolf Grey and Multi-Cam®

BARK-9 BALLISTIC PANEL INSERTS (Includes: Front and Back Panels)
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Safariland Models MSRP 2024 Price List

Non-Market Basket - Items that do not have standards

Non-Market Basket Items

: ey Manufacturer Ly 5 5
Product Type Manufacturer (Brand and Series) Description Catalog # (M=Male, N=Neutral, MSRP BID Price % Discount
S F=Female)
Body Armor

Trauma Plate Hard Safariland - Hard Trauma Plate Polycarb 10X12 Single Curve Shooters Cut 1002536 N $45.00 $27.00 40%|

Trauma Plate Hard Safariland - Hard Trauma Plate Polycarb 10X12 Single Curve Rectangle 1002535 N $45.00 $27.00 40%)

Trauma Plate Hard Safariland - Hard Trauma Plate SHOCK .047X5X8 Multi Curve SA 1153322 N $40.00] $24.00] 40%

Trauma Plate Hard Safariland - Hard Trauma Plate SHOCK .047X5X7 MC SA Female 1153323 N $40.00] $24.00] 40%

Trauma Plate Soft Safariland - Soft Trauma Plate Hardwire Trauma Plate, 5" X 7" 1220916-57 N $90.00| $51.00] 43%)

Trauma Plate Soft Safariland - Soft Trauma Plate Hardwire Trauma Plate, 5" X 8" 1220916-58 N $90.00 $51.00 43%)

Trauma Plate Soft Safariland - Soft Trauma Plate Hardwire Trauma Plate, 7" X 9" 1220916-79 N $130.00 $75.00 42%)

Trauma Plate Soft Safariland - Soft Trauma Plate MATRIX® Soft Trauma Plate, 5" X 7" 1346126-57 N $90.00] $51.00 43%

Trauma Plate Soft Safariland - Soft Trauma Plate MATRIX® Soft Trauma Plate, 5" X 8" 1346126-58 N $90.00] $51.00] 43%

Trauma Plate Soft Safariland - Soft Trauma Plate MATRIX® Soft Trauma Plate, 7" X 9" 1346126-79 N $130.00| $75.00 42%

Trauma Plate Soft Safariland - Soft Trauma Plate Soft Trauma Plate, 5" X 7" 1220902-57 N $50.00 $30.00 40%|

Trauma Plate Soft Safariland - Soft Trauma Plate Soft Trauma Plate, 5" X 8" 1220902-58 N $50.00 $30.00 40%)

Trauma Plate Soft Safariland - Soft Trauma Plate Soft Trauma Plate, 7" X 9" 1220902-79 N $60.00| $36.00] 40%)|

Insert Soft or hard Safariland - SPECIAL THREAT INSERTS IMPAC HT 5X7 Single Curve Rectangle 1001618 N $205.00) $108.90 47%)|

Insert Soft or hard Safariland - SPECIAL THREAT INSERTS IMPAC HTF 5X7 Single Curve Rectangle Female 1003599 N $205.00) $108.90 47%)

Insert Soft or hard Safariland - SPECIAL THREAT INSERTS IMPAC HT 5X8 Single Curve Rectangle 1001628 N $205.00) $108.90 47%)

Insert Soft or hard Safariland - SPECIAL THREAT INSERTS IMPAC HTF 5X8 Single Curve Rectangle Female 1348958 N $205.00) $108.90 47%)

Insert Soft or hard Safariland - SPECIAL THREAT INSERTS IMPAC HT 7X9 Single Curve Rectangle 1001665 N $250.00) $128.70 49%)

Insert Soft or hard Safariland - SPECIAL THREAT INSERTS IMPAC HTF 7X9 Single Curve Rectangle Female 1348959 N $250.00) $128.70 49%

Insert Soft or hard Safariland - SPECIAL THREAT INSERTS IMPAC HT 8X10 Single Curve Shooters Cut 1348805 N $300.00 $158.40 47%)

Insert Soft or hard Safariland - SPECIAL THREAT INSERTS IMPAC HT 8X10 Single Curve Rectangle 1348804 N $300.00) $158.40 47%)

Insert Soft or hard Safariland - SPECIAL THREAT INSERTS IMPAC HT 10X12 Single Curve Shooters Cut 1001635 N $350.00 $194.70 44%)

Insert Soft or hard Safariland - SPECIAL THREAT INSERTS IMPAC HT 10X12 Single Curve Rectangle 1030639 N $350.00) $194.70 44%)

Insert Soft or hard Safariland - SPECIAL THREAT INSERTS IMPAC HT1F 5X7 Single Curve Rectangle Female 1168057 N $230.00) $125.40 45%)

Insert Soft or hard Safariland - SPECIAL THREAT INSERTS IMPAC HT1 5X7 Single Curve Rectangle 1176149 N $230.00) $125.40 45%)

Insert Soft or hard Safariland - SPECIAL THREAT INSERTS IMPAC HT1 5X8 Single Curve Rectangle 1168055 N $230.00 $128.70 44%)

Insert Soft or hard Safariland - SPECIAL THREAT INSERTS IMPAC HT1 7X9 Single Curve Rectangle 1169415 N $275.00) $148.50 46%)

Insert Soft or hard Safariland - SPECIAL THREAT INSERTS IMPAC HT1 10X12 Single Curve Shooters Cut 1169416 N $375.00 $214.50) 43%

Insert Soft or hard Safariland - SPECIAL THREAT INSERTS IMPAC CTDT 5X7 Single Curve Rectangle 1154462 N $135.00) $72.60 46%)

Insert Soft or hard Safariland - SPECIAL THREAT INSERTS IMPAC CTDT 5X8 Single Curve Rectangle 1154463 N $140.00) $72.60 48%)

Insert Soft or hard Safariland - SPECIAL THREAT INSERTS IMPAC CTDT 7X9 Single Curve Rectangle 1154461 N $170.00) $92.40 46%)

Insert Soft or hard Safariland - SPECIAL THREAT INSERTS IMPAC CTDT 10X12 Single Curve Shooters Cut 1154460 N $215.00) $118.80 45%)

Insert Soft or hard Safariland - SPECIAL THREAT INSERTS IMPAC MT 5X7 Single Curve Rectangle 1001620 N $240.00) $128.70 46%)

Insert Soft or hard Safariland - SPECIAL THREAT INSERTS IMPAC MT 5X8 Single Curve Rectangle 1001632 N $240.00) $128.70 46%)

Insert Soft or hard Safariland - SPECIAL THREAT INSERTS IMPAC MT 7X9 Single Curve Rectangle 1001668 N $305.00) $165.00 46%)

Insert Soft or hard Safariland - SPECIAL THREAT INSERTS IMPAC MT 10X12 Single Curve Shooters Cut 1001638 N $440.00) $247.50 44%)
IMPAC P1 Special Threat ICW 8.75X11.75 Multi Curve

Insert Hard TYPE IIl IMPAC™ TRAUMA PLATES - HARD SAPI Small (For HYPERX™ Tactical System) 1347563 N $1,155.00) $676.50) 41%)
IMPAC P1 Special Threat ICW 9.5X12.5 Multi Curve SAPI

Insert Hard TYPE IIl IMPAC™ TRAUMA PLATES - HARD Medium (For HYPERX™ Tactical System) 1347564 N $1,155.00 $676.50) 41%)
IMPAC P1 Special Threat ICW 10.25X13.25 Multi Curve

Insert Hard TYPE IIl IMPAC™ TRAUMA PLATES - HARD SAPI Large (For HYPERX™ Tactical System) 1347565 N $1,230.00 $719.40) 42%)|
IMPAC P1 Special Threat ICW 11X14 Multi Curve SAPI

Insert Hard TYPE IIl IMPAC™ TRAUMA PLATES - HARD Xlarge (For HYPERX™ Tactical System) 1347566 N $1,490.00 $881.10) 41%)
IMPAC P1 Special Threat ICW 10X12 Multi Curve

Insert Hard TYPE IIl IMPAC™ TRAUMA PLATES - HARD Shooters Cut (For HYPERX™ Tactical System) 1347567 N $1,155.00 $693.00) 40%)
IMPAC P1 Special Threat ICW 8X10 Multi Curve Shooters

Insert Hard TYPE IIl IMPAC™ TRAUMA PLATES - HARD Cut (For HYPERX™ Tactical System) 1347569 N $875.00| $525.00) 40%)
IMPAC P1 Special Threat ICW 6X6 Single Curve Square

Insert Hard TYPE IIl IMPAC™ TRAUMA PLATES - HARD (For HYPERX™ Tactical System) 1347570 N $505.00| $273.90) 46%
IMPAC C1 Special Threat ICW 8.75X11.75 Multi Curve

Insert Hard TYPE IIl IMPAC™ TRAUMA PLATES - HARD SAPI Small (For HYPERX™ Tactical System) 1347559 N $725.00| $379.50) 48%)|
IMPAC C1 Special Threat ICW 9.5X12.5 Multi Curve SAPI

Insert Hard TYPE IIl IMPAC™ TRAUMA PLATES - HARD Medium (For HYPERX™ Tactical System) 1347560 N $810.00| $412.50) 49%)|
IMPAC C1 Special Threat ICW 10.25X13.25 Multi Curve

Insert Hard TYPE IIl IMPAC™ TRAUMA PLATES - HARD SAPI Large (For HYPERX™ Tactical System) 1347561 N $845.00| $435.60) 48%
IMPAC C1 Special Threat ICW 11X14 Multi Curve SAPI

Insert Hard TYPE IIl IMPAC™ TRAUMA PLATES - HARD Xlarge (For HYPERX™ Tactical System) 1347562 N $1,000.00 $501.60) 50%|
IMPAC C1 Special Threat ICW 10X12 Multi Curve

Insert Hard TYPE IIl IMPAC™ TRAUMA PLATES - HARD Shooters Cut 1347534 N $780.00| $453.00) 42%
IMPAC C1 Special Threat ICW 8X10 Multi Curve Shooters

Insert Hard TYPE IIl IMPAC™ TRAUMA PLATES - HARD Cut 1347538 N $650.00| $378.00) 42%

Insert Hard TYPE IIl IMPAC™ TRAUMA PLATES - HARD IMPAC C1 Special Threat ICW 6X6 Single Curve Square 1347537 N $480.00| $237.60) 51%)
HARDWIRE® 2023 RF1 Type Il ICW 7.25X11.5 Multi

Insert Hard HARDWIRE TYPE Ill IMPAC™ TRAUMA PLATES - HARD Curve SAPI Xsmall 1363025 N $1,060.00 $636.00) 40%
HARDWIRE® 2023 RF1 Type IIl ICW 8.75X11.75 Multi

Insert Hard HARDWIRE TYPE Ill IMPAC™ TRAUMA PLATES - HARD Curve SAPI Small 1363026 N $1,170.00 $702.00) 40%)|
HARDWIRE® 2023 RF1 Type IIl 9.5X12.5 Multi Curve SAPI

Insert Hard HARDWIRE TYPE IIl IMPAC™ TRAUMA PLATES - HARD Medium 1363027 N $1,260.00 $756.00) 40%)|
HARDWIRE® 2023 RF1 Type IIl 10.25X13.25 Multi Curve

Insert Hard HARDWIRE TYPE IIl IMPAC™ TRAUMA PLATES - HARD SAPI Large 1363028 N $1,400.00 $840.00) 40%)
HARDWIRE® 2023 RF1 Type Ill 11X14 Multi Curve SAPI

Insert Hard HARDWIRE TYPE Ill IMPAC™ TRAUMA PLATES - HARD Xlarge 1363029 N $1,550.00 $930.00) 40%)
HARDWIRE® 2023 RF2 Type IIl ICW 7.25X11.5 Multi

Insert Hard HARDWIRE TYPE Ill IMPAC™ TRAUMA PLATES - HARD Curve SAPI Xsmall 1363030 N $860.00| $516.00) 40%)|
HARDWIRE® 2023 RF2 Type IIl 8.75X11.75 Multi Curve

Insert Hard HARDWIRE TYPE IIl IMPAC™ TRAUMA PLATES - HARD SAPI Small 1363031 N $930.00 $558.00) 40%
HARDWIRE® 2023 RF2 Type Ill 9.5X12.5 Multi Curve SAPI

Insert Hard HARDWIRE TYPE Ill IMPAC™ TRAUMA PLATES - HARD Medium 1363032 N $995.00| $597.00) 40%|




Protector Soft or hard TAC PR™ BALLISTIC PANEL INSERTS (Includes: Front and Back Ballistic Panels 11"x12.5") TAC PR™ Ballistics, Summit™ Level IIIA 1221739 N $1,370.00 $801.90) 41%
Protector Soft or hard TAC PR™ BALLISTIC PANEL INSERTS (Includes: Front and Back Ballistic Panels 11"x12.5") TAC PR™ Ballistics, Xtreme® Level Il 1221733 N $1,010.00 $574.20) 43%
Protector Soft or hard TAC PR™ BALLISTIC PANEL INSERTS (Includes: Front and Back Ballistic Panels 11"x12.5") TAC PR™ Ballistics, Xtreme® Level IlIA 1221741 N $1,215.00 $683.10 44%)
Protector Soft or hard TAC PR™ BALLISTIC PANEL INSERTS (Includes: Front and Back Ballistic Panels 11"x12.5") TAC PR™ Ballistics, Matrix® Level Il 1346118 N $835.00| $478.50) 43%
Protector Soft or hard TAC PR™ BALLISTIC PANEL INSERTS (Includes: Front and Back Ballistic Panels 11"x12.5") TAC PR™ Ballistics, Matrix® Level II1A 1223931 N $920.00| $528.00) 43%
Protector Soft or hard TAC PH™ (GEN I1) BALLISTIC PANEL INSERTS (Includes: Front and Back Ballistic Panels 10"x12") TAC PH (GEN 1) Ballistics, Hardwire® 51 Level IlIA 1351076 N $925.00| $555.00) 40%
Protector Soft or hard TAC PH™ (GEN I1) BALLISTIC PANEL INSERTS (Includes: Front and Back Ballistic Panels 10"x12") TAC PH (GEN 1) Ballistics, Hardwire® 68 Level IlIA 1351075 N $1,200.00 $720.00) 40%)
Protector Soft or hard TAC PH™ (GEN I1) BALLISTIC PANEL INSERTS (Includes: Front and Back Ballistic Panels 10"x12") TAC PH (GEN 1) Ballistics, SX™ Level Il 1221705 N $925.00| $555.00) 40%
Protector Soft or hard TAC PH™ (GEN I1) BALLISTIC PANEL INSERTS (Includes: Front and Back Ballistic Panels 10"x12") TAC PH (GEN 1) Ballistics, SX™ Level lIIA 1221713 N $1,200.00 $720.00) 40%|
Protector Soft or hard TAC PH™ (GEN I1) BALLISTIC PANEL INSERTS (Includes: Front and Back Ballistic Panels 10"x12") TAC PH (GEN 1) Ballistics, Summit™ Level Il 1221704 N $955.00| $573.00) 40%
Protector Soft or hard TAC PH™ (GEN I1) BALLISTIC PANEL INSERTS (Includes: Front and Back Ballistic Panels 10"x12") TAC PH (GEN 1) Ballistics, Summit™ Level IlIA 1221712 N $1,240.00 $744.00) 40%|
Protector Soft or hard TAC PH™ (GEN I1) BALLISTIC PANEL INSERTS (Includes: Front and Back Ballistic Panels 10"x12") TAC PH (GEN 1) Ballistics, Xtreme® Level Il 1221706 N $890.00| $534.00) 40%
Protector Soft or hard TAC PH™ (GEN I1) BALLISTIC PANEL INSERTS (Includes: Front and Back Ballistic Panels 10"x12") TAC PH (GEN 1) Ballistics, Xtreme® Level IIIA 1221714 N $1,105.00 $663.00) 40%
Protector Soft or hard TAC PH™ (GEN I1) BALLISTIC PANEL INSERTS (Includes: Front and Back Ballistic Panels 10"x12") TAC PH (GEN 1) Ballistics, Matrix® Level Il 1224030 N $760.00| $456.00) 40%
Protector Soft or hard TAC PH™ (GEN I1) BALLISTIC PANEL INSERTS (Includes: Front and Back Ballistic Panels 10"x12") TAC PH (GEN 1) Ballistics, Matrix® Level IlIA 1223930 N $830.00| $498.00) 40%
G3 THROAT - FAV™ G3 and SHIFT 360™ G3
Protector Soft or hard Available Colors: Black, Navy, Tactical Green, Ranger Green, Coyote Brown, Tan and Multi-Cam® G3 Throat, Hardwire® 68 Level IlIA 1352007 N/A $375.00 $225.00 40%|
G3 THROAT - FAV™ G3 and SHIFT 360™ G3
Protector Soft or hard Available Colors: Black, Navy, Tactical Green, Ranger Green, Coyote Brown, Tan and Multi-Cam® G3 Throat, SX™ Level IlIA 1351312 N/A $360.00) $216.00 40%|
G3 THROAT - FAV™ G3 and SHIFT 360™ G3
Protector Soft or hard Available Colors: Black, Navy, Tactical Green, Ranger Green, Coyote Brown, Tan and Multi-Cam® G3 Throat, Matrix® Level IIIA 1351734 N/A $305.00) $178.20 42%)
FAV™ G3 and SHIFT 360™ G3 STRUCTURED UPPER ARMS
Protector Soft or hard Available Colors: Black, Navy, Tactical Green, Ranger Green, Coyote Brown, Tan and Multi-Cam® G3 Structured Upper Arms, Hardwire® 68 Level IlIA 1352008 N/A $1,150.00] $669.90 42%)
FAV™ G3 and SHIFT 360™ G3 STRUCTURED UPPER ARMS
Protector Soft or hard Available Colors: Black, Navy, Tactical Green, Ranger Green, Coyote Brown, Tan and Multi-Cam® G3 Structured Upper Arms, SX™ Level IlIA 1351314 N/A $995.00) $594.00 40%|
FAV™ G3 and SHIFT 360™ G3 STRUCTURED UPPER ARMS
Protector Soft or hard Available Colors: Black, Navy, Tactical Green, Ranger Green, Coyote Brown, Tan and Multi-Cam® G3 Structured Upper Arms, Matrix® Level IlIA 1351735 N/A $765.00) $459.00 40%)
G3 LOWER ABDOMEN / SPINE (Single Unit) - FAV™ G3 and SHIFT 360™ G3 G3 Lower Abdomen / Spine, Advanced Webless System,
Protector Soft or hard Available Colors: Black, Navy, Tactical Green, Ranger Green, Coyote Brown, Tan and Multi-Cam® Hardwire® 68 Level IIIA 1352009 N/A $465.00) $270.60 42%)
G3 LOWER ABDOMEN / SPINE (Single Unit) - FAV™ G3 and SHIFT 360™ G3 G3 Lower Abdomen / Spine, Advanced Webless System,
Protector Soft or hard Available Colors: Black, Navy, Tactical Green, Ranger Green, Coyote Brown, Tan and Multi-Cam® SX™ Level IlIA 1351317 N/A $395.00) $237.00 40%|
G3 LOWER ABDOMEN / SPINE (Single Unit) - FAV™ G3 and SHIFT 360™ G3 G3 Lower Abdomen / Spine, Advanced Webless System,
Protector Soft or hard Available Colors: Black, Navy, Tactical Green, Ranger Green, Coyote Brown, Tan and Multi-Cam® Matrix® Level IlIA 1351736 N/A $310.00) $186.00 40%|
G3 LOWER ABDOMEN / SPINE (Single Unit) - FAV™ G3 and SHIFT 360™ G3 G3 Lower Abdomen / Spine, Traditional Modular
Protector Soft or hard Available Colors: Black, Navy, Tactical Green, Ranger Green, Coyote Brown, Tan and Multi-Cam® Webbing, Hardwire® 68 Level IlIA 1352515 N/A $445.00) $254.10 43%)
G3 LOWER ABDOMEN / SPINE (Single Unit) - FAV™ G3 and SHIFT 360™ G3 G3 Lower Abdomen / Spine, Traditional Modular
Protector Soft or hard Available Colors: Black, Navy, Tactical Green, Ranger Green, Coyote Brown, Tan and Multi-Cam® Webbing, SX™ Level 1A 1352514 N/A $350.00) $210.00 40%|
G3 LOWER ABDOMEN / SPINE (Single Unit) - FAV™ G3 and SHIFT 360™ G3 G3 Lower Abdomen / Spine, Traditional Modular
Protector Soft or hard Available Colors: Black, Navy, Tactical Green, Ranger Green, Coyote Brown, Tan and Multi-Cam® Webbing, Matrix® Level IlIA 1352513 N/A $285.00) $171.00 40%)
G3 ENHANCED GROIN - FAV™ G3 and SHIFT 360™ G3 G3 Enhanced Groin, Advanced Webless System,
Protector Soft or hard Available Colors: Black, Navy, Tactical Green, Ranger Green, Coyote Brown, Tan and Multi-Cam® Hardwire® 68 Level IIIA 1352011 N/A $750.00) $450.00 40%|
G3 ENHANCED GROIN - FAV™ G3 and SHIFT 360™ G3 G3 Enhanced Groin, Advanced Webless System, SX™
Protector Soft or hard Available Colors: Black, Navy, Tactical Green, Ranger Green, Coyote Brown, Tan and Multi-Cam® Level IIA 1351322 N/A $725.00) $435.00 40%|
G3 ENHANCED GROIN - FAV™ G3 and SHIFT 360™ G3 G3 Enhanced Groin, Advanced Webless System, Matrix®
Protector Soft or hard Available Colors: Black, Navy, Tactical Green, Ranger Green, Coyote Brown, Tan and Multi-Cam® Level IIA 1351738 N/A $580.00) $348.00 40%|
G3 ENHANCED GROIN - FAV™ G3 and SHIFT 360™ G3 G3 Enhanced Groin, Traditional Modular Webbing,
Protector Soft or hard Available Colors: Black, Navy, Tactical Green, Ranger Green, Coyote Brown, Tan and Multi-Cam® Hardwire® 68 Level IIIA 1352518 N/A $725.00) $435.00 40%|
G3 ENHANCED GROIN - FAV™ G3 and SHIFT 360™ G3 G3 Enhanced Groin, Traditional Modular Webbing, SX™
Protector Soft or hard Available Colors: Black, Navy, Tactical Green, Ranger Green, Coyote Brown, Tan and Multi-Cam® Level IIA 1352517 N/A $690.00) $414.00 40%|
G3 ENHANCED GROIN - FAV™ G3 and SHIFT 360™ G3 G3 Enhanced Groin, Traditional Modular Webbing,
Protector Soft or hard Available Colors: Black, Navy, Tactical Green, Ranger Green, Coyote Brown, Tan and Multi-Cam® Matrix® Level IlIA 1352516 N/A $545.00) $327.00 40%|
G3 STANDARD GROIN - FAV™ G3 and SHIFT 360™ G3
Protector Soft or hard Available Colors: Black, Navy, Tactical Green, Ranger Green, Coyote Brown, Tan and Multi-Cam® G3 Standard Groin, Hardwire® 68 Level IlIA 1352010 N/A $495.00) $293.70 41%)
G3 STANDARD GROIN - FAV™ G3 and SHIFT 360™ G3
Protector Soft or hard Available Colors: Black, Navy, Tactical Green, Ranger Green, Coyote Brown, Tan and Multi-Cam® G3 Standard Groin, SX™ Level IlIA 1351318 N/A $440.00) $264.00 40%|
G3 STANDARD GROIN - FAV™ G3 and SHIFT 360™ G3
Protector Soft or hard Available Colors: Black, Navy, Tactical Green, Ranger Green, Coyote Brown, Tan and Multi-Cam® G3 Standard Groin, Matrix® Level IlIA 1351737 N/A $320.00 $184.80 42%)
TACTICAL BELT NON-BALLISTIC Tactical Belt, Non-Ballistic w/ Traditional Modular
Protector Soft or hard Available Colors: Black, Navy, Tactical Green, Ranger Green, Coyote Brown, Tan and Multi-Cam® Webbing 1346110 N/A $115.00) $69.00 40%|
Concealable, Under Safariland - COVERT CARRIERS
Carrier - Concealable uniform Available Colors: Black, Navy and White APEX™ System Carrier 1363581 N/A $250.00| $150.00, 40%|
Concealable, Under Safariland - COVERT CARRIERS M Series Concealable Carrier
Carrier - Concealable uniform Available Colors: Black, Navy, White, Tan and OD Green 1348925 N $200.00) $120.00 40%|
Concealable, Under Safariland - COVERT CARRIERS M Plus Series Concealable Carrier
Carrier - Concealable uniform Available Colors: Black, Navy, White and Tan 1350011 N $230.00) $138.00 40%|
Concealable, Under Safariland - COVERT CARRIERS F1 Concealable Carrier
Carrier - Concealable uniform Available Colors: Black, White 1355545 N $275.00] $165.00 40%|
Carrier - External/Overt External/Overt, Over Safariland - UNIFORM SHIRT CARRIERS - Must Specify with or without Camera Tab U1 Uniform Shirt Carrier, Side Opening 1303542 N $465.00
uniform Available Colors: Black, Navy, White, OD Green, and Tan $279.00| 40%
Carrier - External/Overt External/Overt, Over Safariland - UNIFORM SHIRT CARRIERS - Must Specify with or without Camera Tab U1 Uniform Shirt Carrier, Front Opening 1303538 N $465.00
uniform Available Colors: Black, Navy, White, OD Green, and Tan $279.00| 40%
Carrier - External/Overt External/Overt, Over Safariland - UNIFORM SHIRT CARRIERS - Must Specify with or without Camera Tab U1l DN6791, CLN VCS Side Opening Carrier 1303542-6791 N $465.00
uniform Available Colors: Black, Navy, White, OD Green, and Tan $279.00| 40%
Carrier - External/Overt External/Overt, Over Safariland - UNIFORM SHIRT CARRIERS - Must Specify with or without Camera Tab U1 Uniform Shirt Carrier, Side Opening, Fixed Pockets 1348332 N $570.00
uniform Available Colors: Black, Navy, White, OD Green, and Tan $342.00| 40%
Carrier - External/Overt External/Overt, Over Safariland - UNIFORM SHIRT CARRIERS - Must Specify with or without Camera Tab U1 Uniform Shirt Carrier, Front Opening, Fixed Pockets (1348331 N $570.00|
uniform Available Colors: Black, Navy, White, OD Green, and Tan $342.00| 40%
Carrier - External/Overt External/Overt, Over Safariland - UNIFORM SHIRT CARRIERS - Must Specify with or without Camera Tab Uniform Shirt Carrier DN6884, Side Opening, Traditional |1363934-6884 N
uniform Available Colors: Black, Navy, White, OD Green, and Tan Molle Webbing $530.00 $318.00 20%
Carrier - External/Overt External/Overt, Over Safariland - UNIFORM SHIRT CARRIERS - Must Specify with or without Camera Tab Uniform Shirt Carrier DN6700, Side Opening, Traditional [1345758-6700 N $485.00
uniform Available Colors: Black, Navy, White, OD Green, and Tan Molle Webbing $291.00| 40%
Carrier - External/Overt External/Overt, Over Safariland - UNIFORM SHIRT CARRIERS - Must Specify with or without Camera Tab Uniform Shirt Carrier DN6701, Front Opening, 1345301-6701 N $485.00
uniform Available Colors: Black, Navy, White, OD Green, and Tan Traditional Molle Webbing $291.00| 40%
Carrier - External/Overt External/Overt, Over Safariland - V1 CARRIERS - ID patches are not included with these carriers. Must be purchased separately. V1 External Carrier, Side Opening, Clean 1303562 N $410.00
uniform Available Colors: Black, Navy, Tactical Green, Ranger Green, Coyote Brown, Tan and Multi-Cam® $246.00| 40%
Carrier - External/Overt External/Overt, Over Safariland - V1 CARRIERS - ID patches are not included with these carriers. Must be purchased separately. V1 External Carrier, Front Opening, Clean 1303551 N $410.00
uniform Available Colors: Black, Navy, Tactical Green, Ranger Green, Coyote Brown, Tan and Multi-Cam® $246.00| 40%




Safariland Models MSRP 2023 Price List

2023 COMMUNICATION CATEGORY
DOMESTIC PRICE LIST
EFFECTIVE: JANUARY 09, 2023

-
PRODUCT SKU PRODUCT DESCRIPTION MSRP

Single Comm (Over the Head Suspension)
LIBERATOR IV, ADAPTIVE SUSPENSION, LEFT FLEXIBLE BOOM MIC,0D GREEN, SINGLE-COMM (See Radio

LIB4_D_XXX/LOD Guide for Interface Code) TCI TACTICAL PTT, OVER-THE-HEAD COMFORT FIT ONLY (Rail Mount and BTH Suspensions sold separately). $1,140.00
LIBERATOR IV, ADAPTIVE SUSPENSION, RIGHT FLEXIBLE BOOM MIC,OD GREEN, SINGLE-COMM (See Radio

LIB4_D_XXX/ROD Guide for Interface Code) TCI TACTICAL PTT, OVER-THE-HEAD COMFORT FIT ONLY (Rail Mount and BTH Suspensions sold separately). $1,140.00
LIBERATOR IV, ADAPTIVE SUSPENSION, LEFT FLEXIBLE BOOM MIC, BLACK, SINGLE-COMM (See Radio

LIB4_D_XXX/LBK Guide for Interface Code) TCI TACTICAL PTT, OVER-THE-HEAD COMFORT FIT ONLY (Rail Mount and BTH Suspensions sold separately). $1,140.00
LIBERATOR IV, ADAPTIVE SUSPENSION, RIGHT FLEXIBLE BOOM MIC, BLACK, SINGLE-COMM (See Radio

LIB4_D_XXX/RBK Guide for Interface Code) TCI TACTICAL PTT, OVER-THE-HEAD COMFORT FIT ONLY (Rail Mount and BTH Suspensions sold separately). $1,140.00
LIBERATOR IV, LEFT FLEXIBLE BOOM MIC, FLAT DARK EARTH, SINGLE-COMM (See Radio Guide for Interface

LIB4_D_XXX/LDE Code) TCI TACTICAL PTT, OVER-THE-HEAD COMFORT FIT ONLY (Rail Mount and BTH Suspensions sold separately). $1,140.00
LIBERATOR IV, ADAPTIVE SUSPENSION, RIGHT FLEXIBLE BOOM MIC, FLAT DARK EARTH, SINGLE-COMM

LIB4_D_XXX/RDE (See Radio Guide for Interface Code) TCI TACTICAL PTT, OVER-THE-HEAD COMFORT FIT ONLY (Rail Mount and BTH Suspensions sold $1,140.00
separately).

Single Comm (Behind the Head Suspension)

LIB4_D_XXX/LODB LIBERATOR IV, ADAPTIVE SUSPENSION, LEFT FLEXIBLE BOOM MIC,0D GREEN, SINGLE-COMM (See Radio $1,140.00
Guide for Interface Code) TCI TACTICAL PTT, BEHIND-THE-HEAD COMFORT FIT ONLY (Rail Mount and OTH Suspensions sold separately).

LIB4_D_XXX/RODB LIBERATOR IV, ADAPTIVE SUSPENSION, RIGHT FLEXIBLE BOOM MIC,0D GREEN, SINGLE-COMM (See Radio $1,140.00
Guide for Interface Code) TCI TACTICAL PTT, BEHIND-THE-HEAD COMFORT FIT ONLY (Rail Mount and OTH Suspensions sold separately).

LIB4_D_XXX/LBKB LIBERATOR IV, ADAPTIVE SUSPENSION, LEFT FLEXIBLE BOOM MIC, BLACK, SINGLE-COMM (See Radio $1,140.00
Guide for Interface Code) TCI TACTICAL PTT, BEHIND-THE-HEAD COMFORT FIT ONLY (Rail Mount and OTH Suspensions sold separately).

LIB4_D_XXX/RBKB LIBERATOR IV, ADAPTIVE SUSPENSION, RIGHT FLEXIBLE BOOM MIC, BLACK, SINGLE-COMM (See Radio $1,140.00
Guide for Interface Code) TCI TACTICAL PTT, BEHIND-THE-HEAD COMFORT FIT ONLY (Rail Mount and OTH Suspensions sold separately).

LIB4_D_XXX/LDEB LIBERATOR IV, ADAPTIVE SUSPENSION, LEFT FLEXIBLE BOOM MIC, FLAT DARK EARTH, SINGLE-COMM $1,140.00
(See Radio Guide for Interface Code) TCI TACTICAL PTT, BEHIND-THE-HEAD COMFORT FIT ONLY (Rail Mount and OTH Suspensions sold
separately).

LIB4_D_XXX/RDEB LIBERATOR IV, ADAPTIVE SUSPENSION, RIGHT FLEXIBLE BOOM MIC, FLAT DARK EARTH, SINGLE-COMM $1,140.00
(See Radio Guide for Interface Code) TCI TACTICAL PTT, BEHIND-THE-HEAD COMFORT FIT ONLY (Rail Mount and OTH Suspensions sold
separately).

Liberator IV with Alpha TIER #1

Single Comm (Over the Head Suspension)
LIBERATOR IV, ADAPTIVE SUSPENSION, LEFT FLEXIBLE BOOM MIC,0D GREEN, SINGLE-COMM (See Radio Guide for Interface Code)

LIB4_A_XXX/LOD-GM ALPHA PTT, GAS MASK INPUT W/O GAS MASK CABLE, OVER-THE-HEAD COMFORT $1,140.00
FIT (Rail Mount and BTH Suspensions sold separately).
LIBERATOR IV, ADAPTIVE SUSPENSION, RIGHT FLEXIBLE BOOM MIC,0D GREEN, SINGLE-COMM (See Radio Guide for Interface Code)

LIB4_A_XXX/ROD-GM ALPHA PTT, GAS MASK INPUT W/O GAS MASK CABLE, OVER-THE-HEAD COMFORT $1,140.00
FIT (Rail Mount and BTH Suspensions sold seEaraie\y)‘
LIBERATOR IV, ADAPTIVE SUSPENIONS, LEFT FLEXIBLE BOOM MIC, BLACK, SINGLE-COMM (See Radio Guide for Interface Code) TCI

LIB4_A_XXX/LBK-GM TACTICAL PTT, GAS MASK INPUT W/O GAS MASK CABLE, OVER-THE-HEAD $1,140.00
COMFORT FIT (Rail Mount and BTH Suspensions sold separately).
LIBERATOR IV, ADAPTIVE SUSPENIONS, RIGHT FLEXIBLE BOOM MIC, BLACK, SINGLE-COMM (See Radio Guide for Interface Code)

LIB4_A_XXX/RBK-GM ALPHA PTT, GAS MASK INPUT W/O GAS MASK CABLE, OVER-THE-HEAD COMFORT $1,140.00
FIT (Rail Mount and BTH Suspensions sold separately).
LIBERATOR IV, ADAPTIVE SUSPENSION, LEFT FLEXIBLE BOOM MIC, FLAT DARK EARTH, SINGLE-COMM

LIB4_A_XXX/LDE-GM (See Radio Guide for Interface Code) ALPHA PTT, GAS MASK INPUT W/O GAS MASK CABLE, OVER-THE-HEAD COMFORT FIT $1,140.00
LIBERATOR IV, ADAPTIVE SUSPENSION, RIGHT FLEXIBLE BOOM MIC, FLAT DARK EARTH, SINGLE-COMM

LIB4_A_XXX/RDE-GM (See Radio Guide for Interface Code) ALPHA PTT, GAS MASK INPUT W/O GAS MASK CABLE, OVER-THE-HEAD COMFORT FIT (Rail Mount $1,140.00
and BTH Suspensions sold separately).

Liberator IV with Alpha TIER #1

Single Comm (Behind the Head Suspension)
LIBERATOR IV, ADAPTIVE SUSPENSION, LEFT FLEXIBLE BOOM MIC,0D GREEN, SINGLE-COMM (See Radio Guide for Interface Code)

LIB4_A_XXX/LODB-GM ALPHA PTT, GAS MASK INPUT W/O GAS MASK CABLE, BEHIND-THE-HEAD $1,140.00
COMFORT FIT (Rail Mount and OTH Suspensions sold separately).
LIBERATOR IV, ADAPTIVE SUSPENSION, RIGHT FLEXIBLE BOOM MIC,0D GREEN, SINGLE-COMM (See Radio Guide for Interface Code)

LIB4_A_XXX/RODB-GM ALPHA PTT, GAS MASK INPUT W/O GAS MASK CABLE, BEHIND-THE-HEAD $1,140.00
COMFORT FIT (Rail Mount and OTH Suspensions sold separately).
LIBERATOR IV, ADAPTIVE SUSPENSION, LEFT FLEXIBLE BOOM MIC, BLACK, SINGLE-COMM (See Radio Guide for Interface Code) TCI

LIB4_A_XXX/LBKB-GM TACTICAL PTT, GAS MASK INPUT W/O GAS MASK CABLE, BEHIND-THE-HEAD $1,140.00
COMFORT FIT (Rail Mount and OTH Suspensions sold separately).
LIBERATOR IV, ADAPTIVE SUSPENSION, RIGHT FLEXIBLE BOOM MIC, BLACK, SINGLE-COMM (See Radio Guide for Interface Code)

LIB4_A_XXX/RBKB-GM ALPHA PTT, GAS MASK INPUT W/O GAS MASK CABLE, BEHIND-THE-HEAD $1,140.00
COMFORT FIT (Rail Mount and OTH Suspensions sold separately).
LIBERATOR IV, ADAPTIVE SUSPENSION, LEFT FLEXIBLE BOOM MIC, FLAT DARK EARTH, SINGLE-COMM

LIB4_A_XXX/LDEB-GM (See Radio Guide for Interface Code) ALPHA PTT, GAS MASK INPUT W/O GAS MASK CABLE BEHIND-THE- HEAD COMFORT FIT (Rail $1,140.00
Mount and OTH Suspensions sold separately).
LIBERATOR IV, ADAPTIVE SUSPENSION, RIGHT FLEXIBLE BOOM MIC, FLAT DARK EARTH, SINGLE-COMM

LIB4 A XXX/RDEB-GM (See Radio Guide for Interface Code) ALPHA PTT, GAS MASK INPUT W/O GAS MASK CABLE BEHIND-THE- HEAD COMFORT FIT (Rail $1,140.00

Mount and OTH Suspensions sold separately).




MASTv4.42-1.00D

MAST VERSION-4 42" CABLE, OD GREEN HARNESS, MALICE CLIP

$128.00

MASTv4D0J.24-1.0CT MAST VERSION-4 DOJ 24" CABLE, QD ADAPTER,, COYOTE TAN HARNESS, MALICE CLIP $143.00
MASTv4D0J.24-1.0FG MAST VERSION-4 DOJ 24" CABLE, QD ADAPTER,, FOLIAGE GREEN HARNESS, MALICE CLIP $143.00
MASTv4D0J.24-1.0BK MAST VERSION-4 DOJ 24" CABLE, QD ADAPTER,, BLACK HARNESS, MALICE CLIP $143.00
MASTv4D0J.24-1.00D MAST VERSION-4 DOJ 24" CABLE, QD ADAPTER,, OD GREEN HARNESS, MALICE CLIP $143.00
MASTv4D0J.42-1.0CT MAST VERSION-4 DOJ 42" CABLE, QD ADAPTER,, COYOTE TAN HARNESS, MALICE CLIP $150.00
MASTv4D0J.42-1.0FG MAST VERSION-4 DOJ 42" CABLE, QD ADAPTER,, FOLIAGE GREEN HARNESS, MALICE CLIP $150.00
MASTv4D0J.42-1.0BK MAST VERSION-4 DOJ 42" CABLE, QD ADAPTER,, BLACK HARNESS, MALICE CLIP $150.00
MASTv4D0J.42-1.00D MAST VERSION-4 DOJ 42" CABLE, QD ADAPTER,, OD GREEN HARNESS, MALICE CLIP $150.00
MASTV5.24-1.0CT MAST VERSION 5, IP68 RATED BLACK 24" CABLE, COYOTE TAN HARNESS, MALICE CLIP FOR $143.00
WATERBORNE OPERATIONS
MASTV5.42-1.0CT MAST VERSION 5, IP68 RATED BLACK 42" CABLE, COYOTE TAN HARNESS, MALICE CLIP FOR WATERBORNE OPERATIONS $143.00
WUSA-BNCF/AD-RA MAST VERSION 2 QUICK DISCONNECT ADAPTER: 90 DEGREE $25.00
WUSA-BNCF/ADB MAST VERSION 2 QUICK DISCONNECT ADAPTER: STRAIGHT $25.00
TACT-LITE™
TACTICAL RADIO ANTENNA REMOTING OPTIONS (COMMON SYSTEMS)
T/L_2.5C_L2 PRO-SERIES AUDIO TUBE, COILED 14" CABLE, 2.5MM, LEFT, SMALL $108.00
T/L_2.5C_L3 PRO-SERIES AUDIO TUBE, COILED 14" CABLE, 2.5MM, LEFT, MEDIUM $108.00
T/L_2.5C_L4 PRO-SERIES AUDIO TUBE, COILED 14" CABLE, 2.5MM, LEFT, LARGE $108.00
T/L_25C_L5 PRO-SERIES AUDIO TUBE, COILED 14" CABLE, 2.5MM, LEFT, XLARGE $108.00
PRODUCT SKU PRODUCT DESCRIPTION MSRP
T/L_2.5C_LHN PRO-SERIES AUDIO TUBE, COILED 14" CABLE, 2.5MM, LEFT, SOUND ATTENUATION EAR INSERT $108.00
T/L_2.5C_R2 PRO-SERIES AUDIO TUBE, COILED 14" CABLE, 2.5MM, RIGHT, SMALL $108.00
T/L_2.5C_R3 PRO-SERIES AUDIO TUBE, COILED 14" CABLE, 2.5MM, RIGHT, MEDIUM $108.00
T/L_2.5C_R4 PRO-SERIES AUDIO TUBE, COILED 14" CABLE, 2.5MM, RIGHT, LARGE $108.00
T/L_2.5C_R5 PRO-SERIES AUDIO TUBE, COILED 14" CABLE, 2.5MM, RIGHT, XLARGE $108.00
T/L_2.5C_RHN PRO-SERIES AUDIO TUBE, COILED 14" CABLE, 2.5MM, RIGHT, SOUND ATTENUATION EAR INSERT $108.00
T/L2.5CL2SW4 SOUNDWAVES/FC R3H COIL, COILED 14" CABLE, 2.5MM, LEFT, SMALL $108.00
T/L2.5CL3SW4 SOUNDWAVES/FC R3H COIL, COILED 14" CABLE, 2.5MM, LEFT, MEDIUM $108.00
T/L2.5CL4SW4 SOUNDWAVES/FC R3H COIL, COILED 14" CABLE, 2.5MM, LEFT, LARGE $108.00
TACT-LITE™
TACT-LITE™ EARPIECE SYSTEMS (COMMON SYSTEMS)
T/L2.5CL5SW4 SOUNDWAVES/FC R3H COIL, COILED 14" CABLE, 2.5MM, LEFT, XLARGE $135.00
T/L2.5CLHNSW4 SOUNDWAVES/FC R3H COIL, COILED 14" CABLE, 2.5MM, LEFT, SOUND ATTENUATION EAR INSERT $135.00
T/L2.5CR2SW4 SOUNDWAVES/FC R3H COIL, COILED 14" CABLE, 2.5MM, RIGHT, SMALL $135.00
T/L2.5CR3SW4 SOUNDWAVES/FC R3H COIL, COILED 14" CABLE, 2.5MM, RIGHT, MEDIUM $135.00
T/L2.5CRASW4 SOUNDWAVES/FC R3H COIL, COILED 14" CABLE, 2.5MM, RIGHT, LARGE $135.00
T/L2.5CR5SW4 SOUNDWAVES/FC R3H COIL, COILED 14" CABLE, 2.5MM, RIGHT, XLARGE $135.00
T/L2.5CRHNSW4 SOUNDWAVES/FC R3H COIL, COILED 14" CABLE, 2.5MM, RIGHT, SOUND ATTENUATION EAR INSERT $135.00
T/L_3.5R_L2 PRO-SERIES AUDIO TUBE, 40" CABLE, 3.5MM CONNECTION, CLEAR, LEFT, SMALL $108.00
T/L_3.5R_L3 PRO-SERIES AUDIO TUBE, 40" CABLE, 3.5MM CONNECTION, CLEAR, LEFT, MEDIUM $108.00
T/L_3.5R_L4 PRO-SERIES AUDIO TUBE, 40" CABLE, 3.5MM CONNECTION, CLEAR, LEFT, LARGE $108.00
T/L_3.5R_L5 PRO-SERIES AUDIO TUBE, 40" CABLE, 3.5MM CONNECTION, CLEAR, LEFT, XLARGE $108.00
T/L_3.5R_LHN PRO-SERIES AUDIO TUBE, 40" CABLE, 3.5MM CONNECTION, CLEAR, LEFT, SOUND ATTENUATION EAR INSERT $108.00
T/L_3.5R_R2 PRO-SERIES AUDIO TUBE, 40" CABLE, 3.5MM CONNECTION, CLEAR, RIGHT, SMALL $108.00
T/L_3.5R_R3 PRO-SERIES AUDIO TUBE, 40" CABLE, 3.5MM CONNECTION, CLEAR, RIGHT, MEDIUM $108.00
T/L_3.5R_Ré4 PRO-SERIES AUDIO TUBE, 40" CABLE, 3.5MM CONNECTION, CLEAR, RIGHT, LARGE $108.00
T/L_3.5R_R5 PRO-SERIES AUDIO TUBE, 40" CABLE, 3.5MM CONNECTION, CLEAR, RIGHT, XLARGE $108.00
T/L_3.5R_RHN PRO-SERIES AUDIO TUBE, 40" CABLE, 3.5MM CONNECTION, CLEAR, RIGHT, SOUND ATTENUATION EAR INSERT $108.00
T/L_3.5_L2 PRO-SERIES AUDIO TUBE, 36" CABLE, 3.5MM CONNECTION, CLEAR, LEFT, SMALL $108.00
TIL_3.5_L3 PRO-SERIES AUDIO TUBE, 36" CABLE, 3.5MM CONNECTION, CLEAR, LEFT, MEDIUM $108.00
TIL_3.5_L4 PRO-SERIES AUDIO TUBE, 36" CABLE, 3.5MM CONNECTION, CLEAR, LEFT, LARGE $108.00
TIL_3.5_L5 PRO-SERIES AUDIO TUBE, 36" CABLE, 3.5MM CONNECTION, CLEAR, LEFT, XLARGE $108.00
T/L_3.5_LHN PRO-SERIES AUDIO TUBE, 36" CABLE, 3.5MM CONNECTION, CLEAR, LEFT, SOUND ATTENUATION EAR INSERT $108.00
T/L_3.5_R2 PRO-SERIES AUDIO TUBE, 36" CABLE, 3.5MM CONNECTION, CLEAR, RIGHT, SMALL $108.00
T/L_3.5_R3 PRO-SERIES AUDIO TUBE, 36" CABLE, 3.5MM CONNECTION, CLEAR, RIGHT, MEDIUM $108.00
T/L_3.5_R4 PRO-SERIES AUDIO TUBE, 36" CABLE, 3.5MM CONNECTION, CLEAR, RIGHT, LARGE $108.00
TIL_3.5_R5 PRO-SERIES AUDIO TUBE, 36" CABLE, 3.5MM CONNECTION, CLEAR, RIGHT, XLARGE $108.00
T/L_3.5_RHN PRO-SERIES AUDIO TUBE, 36" CABLE, 3.5MM CONNECTION, CLEAR, RIGHT, SOUND ATTENUATION EAR INSERT $108.00
T/L_3.5C_L2 PRO-SERIES AUDIO TUBE, 14" CABLE, 3.5MM CONNECTION, CLEAR, LEFT, SMALL $108.00
T/L_3.5C_L3 PRO-SERIES AUDIO TUBE, 14" CABLE, 3.5MM CONNECTION, CLEAR, LEFT, MEDIUM $108.00
T/L_3.5C_L4 PRO-SERIES AUDIO TUBE, 14" CABLE, 3.5MM CONNECTION, CLEAR, LEFT, LARGE $108.00
TACT-LITE™
TACT-LITE™ EARPIECE SYSTEMS (COMMON SYSTEMS)
T/L_3.5C_L5 PRO-SERIES AUDIO TUBE, 14" CABLE, 3.5MM CONNECTION, CLEAR, LEFT, XLARGE $108.00
T/L_3.5C_LHN PRO-SERIES AUDIO TUBE, 14" CABLE, 3.5MM CONNECTION, CLEAR, LEFT, SOUND ATTENUATION EAR INSERT $108.00
TIL_3.5C_R2 PRO-SERIES AUDIO TUBE, 14" CABLE, 3.5MM CONNECTION, CLEAR, RIGHT, SMALL $108.00
TIL_35C_R3 PRO-SERIES AUDIO TUBE, 14" CABLE, 3.5MM CONNECTION, CLEAR, RIGHT, MEDIUM $108.00
TIL_3.5C_Ré4 PRO-SERIES AUDIO TUBE, 14" CABLE, 3.5MM CONNECTION, CLEAR, RIGHT, LARGE $108.00
TIL_35C_R5 PRO-SERIES AUDIO TUBE, 14" CABLE, 3.5MM CONNECTION, CLEAR, RIGHT, XLARGE $108.00
TIL_3.5C_RHN PRO-SERIES AUDIO TUBE, 14" CABLE, 3.5MM CONNECTION, CLEAR, RIGHT, SOUND ATTENUATION EAR INSERT $108.00
TIL_ 2.5 L2 PRO-SERIES AUDIO TUBE, STANDARD 36" CABLE, 2.5MM, CLEAR, LEFT, SMALL $108.00
TIL 2513 PRO-SERIES AUDIO TUBE, STANDARD 36" CABLE, 2.5MM, CLEAR, LEFT, MEDIUM $108.00
TIL_2.5 L4 IEERMES AUDIO TUBE, STANDARD 36" CABLE, 2.5MM, CLEAR, LEFT, LARGE $108.00
TIL 2.5 L5 PRO-SERIES AUDIO TUBE, STANDARD 36" CABLE, 2.5MM, CLEAR, LEFT, XLARGE $108.00
TIL_2.5_LHN PRO-SERIES AUDIO TUBE, STANDARD 36" CABLE, 2.5MM, CLEAR, LEFT, SOUND ATTENUATION EAR INSERT $108.00
TIL_2.5 R2 PRO-SERIES AUDIO TUBE, STANDARD 36" CABLE, 2.5MM, CLEAR, RIGHT, SMALL $108.00
TIL_2.5 R3 PRO-SERIES AUDIO TUBE, STANDARD 36" CABLE, 2.5MM, CLEAR, RIGHT, MEDIUM $108.00
TIL_2.5_Ré4 IWERIES AUDIO TUBE, STANDARD 36" CABLE, 2. 5MM, CLEAR, RIGHT, LARGE $108.00
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2024 COMMUNICATION CATEGORY
DOMESTIC PRICE LIST
EFFECTIVE: JANUARY 01,2024

Iy

PRODUCT SKU PRODUCT DESCRIPTION MSRP

Single Comm (Over the Head Suspension)
LIBERATOR IV, ADAPTIVE SUSPENSION, LEFT FLEXIBLE BOOM MIC,0D GREEN, SINGLE-COMM (See

LIB4_D_XXX/LOD Radio Guide for Interface Code) TCI TACTICAL PTT, OVER-THE-HEAD COMFORT FIT ONLY (Rail Mount and BTH Suspensions sold $1,197.00
separatelv),
LIBELRaiTOR IV, ADAPTIVE SUSPENSION, RIGHT FLEXIBLE BOOM MIC,OD GREEN, SINGLE-COMM (See

LIB4_D_XXX/ROD Radio Guide for Interface Code) TCI TACTICAL PTT, OVER-THE-HEAD COMFORT FIT ONLY (Rail Mount and BTH Suspensions sold $1,197.00
separately).
LIBERATOR IV, ADAPTIVE SUSPENSION, LEFT FLEXIBLE BOOM MIC, BLACK, SINGLE-COMM (See Radio

LIB4_D_XXX/LBK Guide for Interface Code) TCI TACTICAL PTT, OVER-THE-HEAD COMFORT FIT ONLY (Rail Mount and BTH Suspensions sold $1,197.00
separately).
LIBERATOR IV, ADAPTIVE SUSPENSION, RIGHT FLEXIBLE BOOM MIC, BLACK, SINGLE-COMM (See Radio

LIB4_D_XXX/RBK Guide for Interface Code) TCI TACTICAL PTT, OVER-THE-HEAD COMFORT FIT ONLY (Rail Mount and BTH Suspensions sold $1,197.00
separately).
LIBERATOR IV, LEFT FLEXIBLE BOOM MIC, FLAT DARK EARTH, SINGLE-COMM (See Radio Guide for

LIB4_D_XXX/LDE Interface Code) TCI TACTICAL PTT, OVER-THE-HEAD COMFORT FIT ONLY (Rail Mount and BTH Suspensions sold separately). $1,197.00
LIBERATOR IV, ADAPTIVE SUSPENSION, RIGHT FLEXIBLE BOOM MIC, FLAT DARK EARTH, SINGLE-COMM

LIB4_D_XXX/RDE (See Radio Guide for Interface Code) TCI TACTICAL PTT, OVER-THE-HEAD COMFORT FIT ONLY (Rail Mount and BTH Suspensions $1,197.00
sold separately).

Single Comm (Behind the Head Suspension)

LIB4_D_XXX/LODB LIBERATOR IV, ADAPTIVE SUSPENSION, LEFT FLEXIBLE BOOM MIC,0D GREEN, SINGLE-COMM (See $1,197.00
Radio Guide for Interface Code) TCI TACTICAL PTT, BEHIND-THE-HEAD COMFORT FIT ONLY (Rail Mount and OTH Suspensions sold
separately).

LIB4_D_XXX/RODB LIBERATOR IV, ADAPTIVE SUSPENSION, RIGHT FLEXIBLE BOOM MIC,OD GREEN, SINGLE-COMM (See $1,197.00
Radio Guide for Interface Code) TCI TACTICAL PTT, BEHIND-THE-HEAD COMFORT FIT ONLY (Rail Mount and OTH Suspensions sold
separately).

LIB4_D_XXX/LBKB LIBERATOR IV, ADAPTIVE SUSPENSION, LEFT FLEXIBLE BOOM MIC, BLACK, SINGLE-COMM (See Radio $1,197.00
Guide for Interface Code) TCI TACTICAL PTT, BEHIND-THE-HEAD COMFORT FIT ONLY (Rail Mount and OTH Suspensions sold
separately).

LIB4_D_XXX/RBKB LIBERATOR IV, ADAPTIVE SUSPENSION, RIGHT FLEXIBLE BOOM MIC, BLACK, SINGLE-COMM (See Radio $1,197.00
Guide for Interface Code) TCI TACTICAL PTT, BEHIND-THE-HEAD COMFORT FIT ONLY (Rail Mount and OTH Suspensions sold
separately).

LIB4_D_XXX/LDEB LIBERATOR IV, ADAPTIVE SUSPENSION, LEFT FLEXIBLE BOOM MIC, FLAT DARK EARTH, SINGLE-COMM $1,197.00
(See Radio Guide for Interface Code) TCI TACTICAL PTT, BEHIND-THE-HEAD COMFORT FIT ONLY (Rail Mount and OTH
Suspensions sold separately).

LIB4_D_XXX/RDEB LIBERATOR IV, ADAPTIVE SUSPENSION, RIGHT FLEXIBLE BOOM MIC, FLAT DARK EARTH, SINGLE-COMM $1,197.00
(See Radio Guide for Interface Code) TCI TACTICAL PTT, BEHIND-THE-HEAD COMFORT FIT ONLY (Rail Mount and OTH
Suspensions sold separately).

Liberator IV TIER #1

with Alpha PTT

Single Comm (Over the Head Suspension)
LIBERATOR IV, ADAPTIVE SUSPENSION, LEFT FLEXIBLE BOOM MIC,0OD GREEN, SINGLE-COMM (See Radio Guide for Interface

LIB4_A_XXX/LOD-GM Code) ALPHA PTT, GAS MASK INPUT W/O GAS MASK CABLE, OVER-THE-HEAD $1,197.00
COMFORT FIT (Rail Mount and BTH Suspensions sold separately).
LIBERATOR IV, ADAPTIVE SUSPENSION, RIGHT FLEXIBLE BOOM MIC,0D GREEN, SINGLE-COMM (See Radio Guide for Interface

LIB4_A_XXX/ROD-GM Code) ALPHA PTT, GAS MASK INPUT W/O GAS MASK CABLE, OVER-THE-HEAD $1,197.00
COMFORT FIT (Rail Mount and BTH Suspensions sold separatelv)
LIBERATOR IV, ADAPTIVE SUSPENIONS, LEFT FLEXIBLE BOOM MIC, BLACK, SINGLE-COMM (See Radio Guide for Interface Code)

LIB4_A_XXX/LBK-GM TCI TACTICAL PTT, GAS MASK INPUT W/O GAS MASK CABLE, OVER-THE-HEAD $1,197.00
COMFORT FIT (Rail Mount and BTH Suspensions sold separately).
LIBERATOR IV, ADAPTIVE SUSPENIONS, RIGHT FLEXIBLE BOOM MIC, BLACK, SINGLE-COMM (See Radio Guide for Interface

LIB4_A_XXX/RBK-GM Code) ALPHA PTT, GAS MASK INPUT W/O GAS MASK CABLE, OVER-THE-HEAD $1,197.00
COMFORT FIT (Rail Mount and BTH Suspensions sold separately).
LIBERATOR IV, ADAPTIVE SUSPENSION, LEFT FLEXIBLE BOOM MIC, FLAT DARK EARTH, SINGLE-COMM

LIB4_A_XXX/LDE-GM (See Radio Guide for Interface Code) ALPHA PTT, GAS MASK INPUT W/O GAS MASK CABLE, OVER-THE- HEAD COMFORT FIT $1,197.00

LIB4_A_XXX/RDE-GM LIBERATOR IV, ADAPTIVE SUSPENSION, RIGHT FLEXIBLE BOOM MIC, FLAT DARK EARTH, SINGLE-COMM $1,197.00
(See Radio Guide for Interface Code) ALPHA PTT, GAS MASK INPUT W/O GAS MASK CABLE, OVER-THE- HEAD COMFORT FIT
(Rail Mount and BTH Suspensions sold separately).

Liberator IV TIER #1

with Alpha PTT

Single Comm (Behind the Head Susy ion)
LIBERATOR IV, ADAPTIVE SUSPENSION, LEFT FLEXIBLE BOOM MIC,0D GREEN, SINGLE-COMM (See Radio Guide for Interface

LIB4_A_XXX/LODB-GM Code) ALPHA PTT, GAS MASK INPUT W/O GAS MASK CABLE, BEHIND-THE-HEAD $1,197.00
COMFORT FIT (Rail Mount and OTH Suspensions sold separately).
LIBERATOR IV, ADAPTIVE SUSPENSION, RIGHT FLEXIBLE BOOM MIC,0D GREEN, SINGLE-COMM (See Radio Guide for Interface

LIB4_A_XXX/RODB-GM Code) ALPHA PTT, GAS MASK INPUT W/O GAS MASK CABLE, BEHIND-THE-HEAD $1,197.00
COMFORT FIT (Rail Mount and OTH Suspensions sold separately).
LIBERATOR IV, ADAPTIVE SUSPENSION, LEFT FLEXIBLE BOOM MIC, BLACK, SINGLE-COMM (See Radio Guide for Interface Code)

LIB4_A_XXX/LBKB-GM TCI TACTICAL PTT, GAS MASK INPUT W/O GAS MASK CABLE, BEHIND-THE-HEAD $1,197.00
COMFORT FIT (Rail Mount and OTH Suspensions sold separately).
LIBERATOR IV, ADAPTIVE SUSPENSION, RIGHT FLEXIBLE BOOM MIC, BLACK, SINGLE-COMM (See Radio Guide for Interface

LIB4_A_XXX/RBKB-GM Code) ALPHA PTT, GAS MASK INPUT W/O GAS MASK CABLE, BEHIND-THE-HEAD $1,197.00
COMFORT FIT (Rail Mount and OTH Suspensions sold separately).
LIBERATOR IV, ADAPTIVE SUSPENSION, LEFT FLEXIBLE BOOM MIC, FLAT DARK EARTH, SINGLE-COMM

LIB4_A_XXX/LDEB-GM (See Radio Guide for Interface Code) ALPHA PTT, GAS MASK INPUT W/O GAS MASK CABLE BEHIND-THE- HEAD COMFORT FIT $1,197.00
(Rail Mount and OTH Suspensions sold separately).

LIB4_A_XXX/RDEB-GM LIBERATOR IV, ADAPTIVE SUSPENSION, RIGHT FLEXIBLE BOOM MIC, FLAT DARK EARTH, SINGLE-COMM $1,197.00

(See Radio Guide for Interface Code) ALPHA PTT, GAS MASK INPUT W/O GAS MASK CABLE BEHIND-THE- HEAD COMFORT FIT
(Rail Mount and OTH Suspensions sold separately).




TCIAPTT-101/XXXX-GM-8S

TCI HIGH-IMPEDANCE ALPHA SERIES PTT, 8" STRAIGH CABLE, W/ GAS MASK INPUT (NOT INCLUDED:
Gas Mask Cable, Cell Phone)

$393.00

TCIAPTT-101/XXXX-GM-8S TCI LOW-IMPEDANCE ALPHA SERIES PTT, 8" STRAIGHT CABLE, W/ GAS MASK INPUT (NOT INCLUDED: $403.00
Gas Mask Cable, Cell Phone)

TCIAPTT-101/329 TCI Alpha PTT FOR LOW IMPEDANCE MILITARY - (Only Available 329) (NOT INCLUDED: Gas Mask, Volume Control, Cell Phone) $363.00

TCIAPTT-101/329-14S-3 TCl Alpha PTT FOR LOW IMPEDANCE MILITARY - 14 INCH STRAIGHT CABLE WITH IN LINE DISCONNECT $381.00
(NOT INCLUDED: Gas Mask, Volume Control, Cell Phone)

TCIAPTT-101/329-17C-3 TCI Alpha PTT MK3 FOR LOW IMPEDANCE MILITARY - 17 INCH COILED CABLE WITH IN LINE DISCONNECT $381.00
(NOT INCLUDED: Gas Mask, Volume Control, Cell Phone)

TCIAPTT-101/XXXX-24S8-3 TCI ALPHA PTT HIGH IMPEDANCE MK3 - W/ GAS MASK INPUT. REMOVABLE 24" STRAIGHT CABLE (NOT $381.00
INCLUDED: Gas Mask Cable, Vol Ctrl, Cell Phone)

TCIAPTT-101/XXXX-GM-V-24S-3 TCI ALPHA PTT MK3 HIGH IMPEDANCE - W/ GAS MASK INPUT. REMOVABLE 24" STRAIGHT CABLE W/ $439.00
VOLUME CONTROL (NOT INCLUDED: Gas Mask Cable, Cell Phone)

TCIAPTT-101/XXXX-GM-V-SP-248-3 TCI ALPHA PTT MK3 HIGH IMPEDANCE - W/ GAS MASK INPUT. REMOVABLE 24" STRAIGHT CABLE W/ $497.00
VOLUME CONTROL AND CEL PHONE INPUT (NOT INCLUDED: Gas Mask Cable)

OTHER VARIATIONS AVAILABLE CALL TCI REPRESENTATIVE

TCI REMOTE PTT OPTIONS

DESIGNED AS AN ACCESSORY FOR TCI HEADSET WITH TCI TACTICAL PTT ONLY

S-PTT2.5/1.2-1 LOW-PROFILE FINGER/SNIPER PTT WITH VELCRO CLOSURE AND 48" CABLE (FOR TCI TACTICAL PTT'S AND CIPS KITS ONLY) $33.00

S-PTT2.5/1.2-1-BG BIEGE: LOW-PROFILE FINGER/SNIPER PTT WITH VELCRO CLOSURE AND 48" CABLE (FOR TCI TACTICAL $33.00
PTT'S AND CIPS KITSONLY)

TCI RADIO CABLES

CABLES FOR LIBERATOR 5 R.4 DUAL PTT AND ALPHA MK3 PTT

L3_ACBL_P105/XXX-14S LIBERATOR 3/5 R.4 PTT OR LIBERATOR 4 ALPHA MK3 PTT 14" STRAIGHT RADIO INTERFACE CABLE (See $126.00
Radio Guide for Interface Code)

L3_ACBL_P105/XXX-24S LIBERATOR 3/5 R.4 PTT OR LIBERATOR 4 ALPHA MK3 PTT 24" STRAIGHT RADIO INTERFACE CABLE (See $126.00
Radio Guide for Interface Code)

L3_ACBL_P105/XXX-17C LIBERATOR 3/5 R.4 PTT OR LIBERATOR 4 ALPHA MK3 PTT 17" COILED RADIO INTERFACE CABLE (See $126.00
Radio Guide for Interface Code)

OTHER VARIATIONS AVAILABLE CALL TCI REPRESENTATIVE

TCIM.A.S.T. MODULAR ANTENNA SYSTEM

TACTICAL (RADIO ANTENNA REMOTING OPTIONS) (COMMON SYSTEMS)

MASTv1.24-1.0CT MAST VERSION-1 24" CABLE, COYOTE TAN HARNESS $109.00

MASTv1.24-1.0BK MAST VERSION-1 24" CABLE, FOLIAGE BLACK HARNESS $109.00

MASTv1.24-1.00D MAST VERSION-1 24" CABLE, OD GREEN HARNESS $109.00

MASTV1.42-1.0CT MAST VERSION-1 42" CABLE, COYOTE TAN HARNESS $117.00

MASTV1.42-1.0BK MAST VERSION-1 42" CABLE, BLACK HARNESS $117.00

MASTv1.42-1.00D MAST VERSION-1 42" CABLE, OD GREEN HARNESS $117.00

MASTv2.24-1.0CT MAST VERSION-2 24" CABLE, COYOTE TAN HARNESS , QD ADAPTER $123.00

MASTv2.24-1.0BK MAST VERSION-2 24" CABLE, BLACK HARNESS, QD ADAPTER $123.00

MASTV2.24-1.00D MAST VERSION-2 24" CABLE, OD GREEN HARNESS, QD ADAPTER $123.00

MASTV2.42-1.0CT MAST VERSION-2 42" CABLE, COYOTE TAN HARNESS, QD ADAPTER $140.00

MASTV2.42-1.0BK MAST VERSION-2 24" CABLE, BLACK HARNESS, QD ADAPTER $140.00

MASTV2.42-1.00D MAST VERSION-2 24" CABLE, OD GREEN HARNESS, QD ADAPTER $140.00

MASTV2R.24-1.0CT MAST VERSION-2 24" CABLE, COYOTE TAN HARNESS, 90 DEGREE QD ADAPTER $140.00

MASTV2R.24-1.0BK MAST VERSION-2 24" CABLE, BLACK HARNESS, 90 DEGREE QD ADAPTER $140.00

MASTV2R.24-1.00D MAST VERSION-2 24" CABLE, OD GREEN HARNESS, 90 DEGREE QD ADAPTER $140.00

MASTV2R.42-1.0CT MAST VERSION-2 42" CABLE, COYOTE TAN HARNESS, 90 DEGREE QD ADAPTER $140.00

MASTV2R.42-1.0BK MAST VERSION-2 24" CABLE, BLACK HARNESS, 90 DEGREE QD ADAPTER $140.00

MASTV2R.42-1.00D MAST VERSION-2 24" CABLE, OD GREEN HARNESS, 90 DEGREE QD ADAPTER $140.00

MASTV3.180-1.0CT MAST VERSION-3 SAT 15' CABLE, COYOTE TAN HARNESS $154.00

MASTV3.180-1.0BK MAST VERSION-3 SAT 15' CABLE, BLACK HARNESS $154.00

MASTV3.180-1.00D MAST VERSION-3 SAT 15' CABLE, OD GREEN HARNESS $154.00

MASTV4.24-1.0CT MAST VERSION-4 24" CABLE, COYOTE TAN HARNESS $122.00

MASTv4.24-1.0BK MAST VERSION-4 24" CABLE, BLACK HARNESS $122.00

MASTv4.24-1.00D MAST VERSION-4 24" CABLE, OD GREEN HARNESS $122.00

MASTV4.42-1.0CT MAST VERSION-4 42" CABLE, COYOTE TAN HARNESS $135.00

MASTv4.42-1.0BK MAST VERSION-4 42" CABLE, BLACK HARNESS $135.00

MASTv4.42-1.00D MAST VERSION-4 42" CABLE, OD GREEN HARNESS $135.00

MASTv4D0J.24-1.0CT MAST VERSION-4 DOJ 24" CABLE, QD ADAPTER,, COYOTE TAN HARNESS $151.00

MASTv4DOJ.24-1.0BK MAST VERSION-4 DOJ 24" CABLE, QD ADAPTER,, BLACK HARNESS $151.00

MASTv4D0J.24-1.00D MAST VERSION-4 DOJ 24" CABLE, QD ADAPTER,, OD GREEN HARNESS $151.00

MASTv4D0J.42-1.0CT MAST VERSION-4 DOJ 42" CABLE, QD ADAPTER,, COYOTE TAN HARNESS $158.00

MASTv4D0J.42-1.0BK MAST VERSION-4 DOJ 42" CABLE, QD ADAPTER,, BLACK HARNESS $158.00

MASTv4D0J.42-1.00D MAST VERSION-4 DOJ 42" CABLE, QD ADAPTER,, OD GREEN HARNESS $158.00

MASTV5.24-1.0CT MAST VERSION 5, IP68 RATED BLACK 24" CABLE, COYOTE TAN HARNESS FOR WATERBORNE OPERATIONS $151.00

MASTV5.42-1.0CT MAST VERSION 5, IP68 RATED BLACK 42" CABLE, COYOTE TAN HARNESS FOR WATERBORNE $151.00
OPERATIONS

WUSA-BNCF/AD-RA MAST VERSION 2 QUICK DISCONNECT ADAPTER: 90 DEGREE $27.00

WUSA-BNCF/ADB MAST VERSION 2 QUICK DISCONNECT ADAPTER: STRAIGHT $27.00

TACT-LITE™

TACT-LITE™ EARPIECE SYSTEMS (COMMON SYSTEMS)

T/L2.5CLSW4 SOUNDWAVES/FC R3H COIL, COILED 14" CABLE, 2.5MM, LEFT TAC LITE EARPIECE KIT $135.00

T/L2.5CLHNSW4 'SOUNDWAVES/FC R3H COIL, COILED 14" CABLE, 2.5MM, LEFT, SOUND ATTENUATION EAR INSERT $135.00

T/L2.5CRSW4 SOUNDWAVES/FC R3H COIL, COILED 14" CABLE, 2.5MM, RIGHT TAC LITE EARPIECE KIT $135.00

T/L2.5CRHNSW4 SOUNDWAVES/FC R3H COIL, COILED 14" CABLE, 2.5MM, RIGHT, SOUND ATTENUATION EAR INSERT $135.00

T/L3.5RLSW4 SOUNDWAVES/FC R3H COIL, 40" CABLE with3.5 MM Connection, LEFT TAC LITE EARPIECE KIT $135.00

T/L3.5RLHNSW4 'SOUNDWAVES/FC R3H COIL, 40" CABLE with3.5 MM Connection, LEFT, SOUND-ATTENUATION EAR INSERT $135.00

T/L3.5RRSW4 SOUNDWAVES/FC R3H COIL, 40" CABLE with3.5 MM Connection, RIGHT TAC LITE EARPIECE KIT $135.00

T/L3.5RRHNSW4 'SOUNDWAVES/FC R3H COIL, 40" CABLE with3.5 MM Connection, RIGHT, SOUND-ATTENUATION EAR INSERT $135.00
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